








1968 

FRANK TO 
FR KTO 
VOLUME 19 

HIGH 
I DIA 

CHOOL 
46044 

Editor. . . . . . . . . Jerry House 
Junior Editor. . . . . Debbie Davis 
Business Manager ... Marilyn Lucas 
Literary Editor .... Sheela Whitten 

Photographer ...... Ron Sigler 
Photographer . . . . . . Greg Wiggs 
Sports Editor Linda Davis 
Advisor . . . . . . . . Sterrett L. Nash 



Education, Our K y to th Future 



Students of Frankton High School will long 
remember this year ... 1967-68 ... as the 
year when football was added to expand the 
sports program ... several new clubs offered 
opportunity to students to develop interests 
. . . additions to the faculty provided additional 
subject areas ... With these changes F .H .S. 
moves forward with a great deal of optimism; 
the KEY to the future is in our hands, and this 
year has helped us to use it ... The door to 
success is here; the KEY is also here ... We 
feel that our school, with the help of faculty and 
administration and the cooperation of students, 
is very well prepared to give you, the reader 
of this 1968 EAGLITE, that KEY to education. 

The future is already beginning to unlock be­
fore us as we review the many changes in our 
school ... Third year Spanish, more special­
ized shop course , and other improvements 
have been made available to us . . . We invite 
you to pass through the doors and enjoy a view 
of the future as we present F .H .S. in pre-view 
. . . which is made possible by having used 
the aid of our important KEY of education . . . 



An important part of the annual school open house 
is the art exhibit. Mike Land made an on-the-spot 
display of drawing portraits. 

Vari d ctiviti 

Senior boys Kerry Hobbs and Greg Wiggs seem to be 
enjoying themselves as they "fight it out" in the 
eight inch snowfall that blanketed the area. 

School life is many things at Frank­
ton, and is important in the lives of the 
students. Club activities, Athletic 
events, plays, and noon-time activities 
are all mixed to form a unique kind of 
school life. 

The beginning of the year brought in 
new personalities that filled the gap the 

Helping students to find the right job or college after graduation is the job of the guidance department. Ava Lik­
ens finds the help of head guidance cormselor Mrs. Andrew very informing. 



r th K y to School Lif at F.H.S. 

graduating seniors had left. In addition 
to new personalities, other changes were 
made . Five new additions to the faculty 
contributed to educational and social 
life. Many Freshmen and Sophomores 
found Football an interesting new sport. 
All of this contributed to the school life 
of the students . 

Our library has a wide variety of magazines and other 
periodical literature, and Jim Burger tries his own read­
ing posture. 

Win or lose, our athletic teams are backed by all the Eagles. The pep club and the other Frankton students went wild 
as the Basketball team pulled ahead of Hamilton Heights for a 64--63 victory. 



'Isle of Golden Dreams" Theme Provides 

Queen Marsha Kirby and escort Dan Smith preside 
over the lovely "Isle of Golden Dreams" with their 
royal Court Ron Sigler and Debbie Gunn, Dan Bennett 

and Bonnie Kennedy, Diana Dellinger and Ralph 
Zerbe, and Sandy Fisher and Frank Stansberry. 

Beachcombers Buddy Clark, Jan Heniser, Lisa Denise, Brenda Hutcheson, Keith 
Coryell, and Dal Canfield provide atmosphere as they glide over the Isle perform­
ing those tasks which made the '67 Junior-Senior Prom a success. 



Background for Memorable Jr.-Sr. Prom 

Cindy Scott goes over her up-coming speech with 
Mary Canfield. 

Ball State's Cardinal Hall set the scene 
for the '66- '67 Prom. "The Humbugs" pro­
vided the music, while Cindy Scott charmed 
guests with her tribute to the Juniors, 
Seniors, and faculty. The class prophecy 
was read with an Hawaiian accent, by 
Becky Conklin, while Greg Wiggs served as 
Master of Ceremonies . 

Mr. Heniser, governor of the Isles, speaks to the 
"Islanders" on the subject of "ideals." 

Couples, charmed by the music of the "Humbugs", dance under the palms. 



School Lif I Enrich d by Dane and 

The receiving of their annual EAGLITE 
helps brighten the day for these FHS stu­
dents. The joining of, and initiation into 
new clubs is a tradition among the student 
body. The fun of Sadie Hawkin's Dance, and 
the tension of Parent-teacher day are all 
part of the everyday life at Frankton High. 

Open house, sponsored by the guidance department, 
gives students, parents, and teachers a chance to 
confer. 

School dances are an exciting part of school life, as 
Roger Ashby and Diana Burris enjoy the annual 
Sadie Hawkins dance. 

The delivery of yearbooks is a time looked forward to by student and teachers each year, and this year is no ex­
ception, as Greg Wiggs and Sheela Whitten pass out these valued editions. 



by Participation in 

Homecoming was an extra thrill this year since it 
came at the beginning of Christmas vacation. The 
queen and her court are Sandy Fisher , Queen Marsha 

& ctivities 

Kirby, Bonnie Kennedy, Diana Dellinger, and Debbie 
Gunn. 

Every year, new members of the Future Farmers get a "warm" welcome to the club. 
Carl Webb and Glen Tomlinson prepare to initiate a "greenhand." 

9 



Ralph Zerbe explains his problem to the members 
of the "Music Committee". 

"Take It Easy", the 1967 Comedy Musi­
cal under the direction of Mr. Robert 
Barker, was presented to the FHS students, 
faculty, and public last spring. Choir mem­
bers, Ralph Zerbe and Diane Elliott held 
the leading roles, while Steve Poe directed 
the "swinging" dance band." 

Jerry Snider and Mary Canfield played comedy leads 
for "Take It Easy". 

"Take It Easy" & "Too Young Too Old" 

Karen Drake leads the other members of the cast in singing "Shady River." 

10 



A charm kit direct from the mail-order house is designed with the 'young lady in mind.' Becky Conklin and Vic­
kie Hiatt are certain it will help them to 'get their men.' 

Giv tud nts Chance to bility . .. 
A foot bath provides the only comfort Father Dale 
Sharp can get after a night out. 

"Too Young, Too Old, "a family comedy 
gave members of the Senior Drama an 
opportunity to just be themselves without 
fear of interference from the outside, when 
they presented the play early in the school 
year. 

The play centered around the active 
Jordon family with the harried father, Dale 
Sharp; his society bent wife, Sandy Fisher; 
a sixty-five year old Gram, Marsha Kirby; 
and their two daughters, Becky Conklin and 
Debbie Gunn . 

Life was poured into the play with the 
addition of a supporting cast which included 
Marilyn Lucas, Vickie Hiatt, Mike Land, 
Ron Sigler, Rick Pike, Joe Merritt, Donna 
Holder, and Marle Faulkner. The produc­
tion was under the direction of Sterrett L. 
Nash. 

11 



A ach Dav Go 

Heavy rains followed by freezing weather turned 
the school lot into a skating rink. Doug Holder and 
Larry Davis, junior and sophomore, respectively, en­
joy themselves as does an unidentified down-but­
not-outer. 

Many interesting convocations, such as the one 
that featured Charles King, a well-known vocalist, 
were planned throughout the school year. 

bv, 
"' 

. H. S. Stud nt 

Convocations, merit awards, dancing, 
and after school activities are as important 
to the life of a well- rounded F. H. S. student 
as are the more thought provoking studies 
of the classroom. The KEY to success for 
a future citizen of our society is to have 
many and varied activities which may de­
velop into a worthwhile talent. 

Students are called upon to assist the 
administration in securing outside talent 
which will be both inspirational and enter­
taining. Students are rewarded for 
scholastic, leadership, and service 
abilities at an annual Awards Day convoca­
tion. 

12 

The awards day program honors outstanding students 
for several reasons. Norman Walker received an 
award for excellence in Spanish II class. 



Look For\vard to Various Activiti 

Several times during the year, local bands played for the students at noon. The girls seemed to enjoy the danc­
ing, while the boys were content just to watch. 

Senior Sandy Fisher concentrates on a long-distance 
phone call which she made during home room. 

13 

Keeping the students healthy is an important job, as 
Phil Webb is given the tuberculin test. 



ACADEMICS 



Education is the K E Y to job security. Several of the 450 
students at F .H .S. are among the 750 million American 
youth who will not complete high school within the next ten 
years; however, by 1970 they will be competing for 350 
million unskilled jobs ... more than twice as many drop­
outs as jobs. F .H. S. attempts to make school work inter­
esting enough to the students to prevent their being drop­
outs ... 



I 

Donna Lucas and Kent Burris study triangles and 
prisms, an important part of learning about Geom­
etry. 

16 

Students 

Le arning the funda mentals 
of Algebra is a pleasure 
when there is coopera tion 
between student a nd 
te acher. Mrs. Sigler, cen­
ter, le a rns, too , with avid 
students Clint McClella nd 
a nd Andie Neese. 

To expand the students' knowledge and 
workable experience in the classroom and 
in society is the goal of the FHS math and 
science teachers. As freshmen, General 
Math or Algebra I is offered along with Bi­
ology. Sophomores struggle with Geometry, 
while their Junior comparts rack their 
brains with Algebra II and Chemistry. If 
the Seniors always seem to be walking 
around FHS in a daze, more often than not 
they have gotten back test scores from 
Physics and Trig. 

Mrs . Sharon Hasecuster, a new addition 
to the FHS math department, works with 
her fifteen Senior boys in the application of 
Trig functions in their daily lives. 

Debbie Da vis seems puzzled about a problem in Al­
gebra cla ss, but Mr. Emmert is a lways willing to 
help. 



Gain Kno\vl dge for Sci 

Sheela Whitten knows that measuring chemicals cor­
rectly is an important part of every experiment. 

17 

ntific World 

Searching for the amoeba through the microscope 
are biology students Ralph Hammond and Keith 
Simmons. 

Norman Walker, Rick Pike, and Dale Vancleave learn 
about forces and pulleys in Physics class. 

Sheela was one of the Juniors and Seniors taking 
Chemistry second period. 



In Pursuit of Greater Kno\vl dge. 

Written term reports are a part of the requirements 
in English III. Connie "\1cClelland shows a model to 
her class with the aid of :\fr. Hubbartt. 

"Motorcycles" proved to be an interesting topic for 
oral reports in Senior English Class. Dan Smith puts 
a point across to classmate Rick Pike. 

Conjugation of Latin verbs prepares students for later classroom work in translations. 

18 



~ tud nt L arn Ba ic Languag ~ kill 

Diagramming sentences is the easiest way to learn parts of speech and to see relationships of words to one an­
other. English I students watch with interest as Mrs. Sisson makes the sentence come to life. 

Speech making, book reports, themes, 
term papers- -all are a part of the English 
courses at F .H .S. Five teachers comprise 
the staff in the department to help the stu­
dents to better their knowledge of the Eng­
lish language and world literatures. Radio 
WBMP-FM, Elwood, gives seniors of Eng­
lish IV opportunity to broadcast school 
news. Reading extra books increases the 
students knowledge of those around them and 
and gives insight into their problems. 

Students have a choice of taking either 
Latin or Spanish at F . H. S. Students spend 
two years learning the basics of the Latin 
language and delve into the culture of the 
great Roman Empire and of the people who 
originally spoke the language. Spanish has 
been taught at F .H .S. for the past five 
years and students are offered three years 
of the language. Students learn the basic 
principles of the language and then work 
for perfection in the art of speaking and 
writing in Spanish. 

19 

Mrs. Spurgeon makes use of the tapes to allow stu­
dents to hear the sound of the language. 



Doug Sheward "spikes" the ball in a Phy. Ed game 
of volley ball. 

Girl 

\ 

Weight lifting helps 
to build strong bodies 
observes Riley Mc­
Cord as he watches 
Fred Graham through 
the push-ups. 

and Bov 
"' 

Gary Hunter goes for ten pull ups, as Fred Graham 
stands by ready to give encouragement. 

Health and P. Cia s 

20 



Following the Successful heart transplant, health students found the study of the human heart much more inter­
esting. Clevenger, Arbuckle, and Hobbs do a bit of research. 

Kathy Ayres takes over to put girls' physical ed classes 
through their exercises. 

J\1ind Bodv and th Both th . 
x rc1 

.; 

F . H. S . students improve their physical 
condition by participation in health and phys­
ical education classes . Girls 1 classes are 
taught by Mrs . Sue Hover, while boys' 
classes are taught by Mr. Ted M. Harbit and 
Mr . David Meek. 

The Girls Athletic Association has been 
re-activated this year with over 100 girls 
participating. At their regularly scheduled 
meetings held evenings, the girls play soc­
cer, volley-ball, basketball--girls rules--, 
etc. The girls also play these same games 
in their phy. ed classes. 

The major areas taught in the boys' phy . 
ed classes are individual and team sports 
and body building. 

Both girls I and boys' health classes 
stress care of the body and knowledge of how 
the body functions . 

21 

Mrs. Sue Hover, right, girls' health instructor, in­
troduces class members to the human digestive 
system. 



Homemakers L arn Through Participation 

Alice Mauck, Eloise Hobbs and Connie Hartz learn about child behavior through these 
small visitors to Home Ec. class. 

Ruth Altherr readies the sewing machine, so she can 
begin. 

22 

Becky Mauck knows that the clean-up is important 
too, as she and Linda Cawthorn do the dishes. 



Pr par Stud nt for Mod rn \\1 orld . .. 

One phase of the shop course is electronics. Steve 
Remington checks a piece of equipment showing 
his aptitude in electronics to Mr. Fuller and Jim 
Hunter. 

Mr. Scott Kratovil, specialized tools, 
and expanded curriculum modernize the In­
dustrial Arts Department. Mr . Kratovil, 
shares the vocational lead with Mr. Glenn 
Fuller, veteran teacher. With the aid of 
government funds, F .H.S. has added var­
ious metal and wood working machines. Be­
sides the standard mechanical drawing 
course, advanced electricity, woods, and 
metals have been added. 

The challenging world of homemaking is 
opened through the enlightening Home Eco­
nomics classes taught by Miss Sue Raymer, 
a new addition to the F. H. S. faculty. Be­
ginning classes are taught the fundamentals 
of clothing and foods, while advanced 
classes, usually seniors, are primarily 
concerned with child care and development. 
Every sophomore girl works diligently to 
gain points towards her Home Nursing pin, 
awarded each spring. 

23 

To prepare himself better for a job after school, Ron 
Ritter gets first hand knowledge b y actual experi­
ence in running the metal lathe. 

Will Hart demonstrates proper procedure in running 
a drill press to fellow student Steve Davenport. 



\i\' orkir1g Expcrier1ce I"'hru VO 

Learning to make as well as to read drawings is a 
part of the mechanical drawing class required of 
all shop majors. Jim Epperly finds this quite fasci­
nating. 

"Small" farmers perhaps as much 
as the large farmer are concerned 
with cost of feed, etc. This infor­
mation is a part of regular class 
work in Vocational Ag. Mark 
Wiggs, the small farmer, gets his 
information from instructor, G. 
Kerkhoff. 

Woodworking classes learn how to finish the wood as 
well as to make a project. Bill Waymire, Jerry Cald­
well, and john Tomey (before he lost a finger) pre­
pare chests for the finish. 

Ag boys are instructed in today's mod­
ern farm implements and farming tech­
niques. They take field trips to local farms 
to judge livestock. They participate in 
county poultry, livestock, grain, dairy, 
and soil judging contests throughout the 
school year and bring home many ribbons. 

24 



Student Earn Crcclit During Summer 

Summer school students take a speed test as a part of the sum­
mer school program in typing. 

Summer school offers students an opportunity to 
earn extra credits and to take courses not offered 
during the regular school year. Driver Education, 
Music Theory, and an eight weeks typing class along 
with the summer band program rounded out the 
credit summer school curriculum. An athletic pro­
gram under the supervision of Mr. Paul Davis kept 
some 100 youngsters as well as the baseball team 
busy. 

With some driver ed groups beginning at 6 AM 
classes ran until early afternoon. Teachers for the 
summer classes included David Meek, Ted Harbit, 
Keith Davis, Robert Barker and David Bartlow. 

Mike Davenport and Debbie VanBrig­
gle seem happy about taking their fi­
nal drivers test. 

Good depth perception is an important part of being a good driver. Greg Hobbs checks Rhonda George to make 
sure she passes the test. 



History, Sociology, and Gov rnment 

Group projects make American history classes come 
to life. Research plus class discussion adds interest. 

Dallas Canfield points out important battles of the 
Civil War to fellow students in American History 
Class. 

Mrs. Barker, and student teacher, Mr. Orbaugh, dis­
cuss future plans for the Sociology class. 

American History is required for all 
High school juniors. The classes are 
taught by Mrs. Barker and Mr. Dave Meek. 
The students study everything from the 
first colonists to Americas's part in the 
atomic age. 

The Sociology class, usaully referred to 
as American Problems, is taught by Mrs . 
Barker. The class is open to juniors and 
seniors. 

World Geography is an elective offered 
to all grade levels. This year, the class is 
taught by Mr. Paul Davis . 

Government class is taken by all seniors. 
The class is instructed by Mr. Paul Davis, 
and its purpose is to help prepare FHS stu­
dents for future roles as citizens of the 
United States. 

Together these classes have made our 
Social Studies Department valuable in pre­
paring our college bound students and 
those who will enter our society as workers 
upon graduation. 

26 



Pr par nt for an xpanding \i\ orld 

orman Walker, right, emphasises a point by way of the "Eye Gate" as he speaks to members of the United 
States Government Class on the subject of "Democracy. 11 

Peggy Widmeyer pays close attention to Ben Singer 
as he points out various places on the globe that 
they had previously studied in Geography class. 

27 

Mrs. Barker looks on as Sociology Students, Pam 
Berkebile, Wilford Alexander, Mike acoff and 

orman Walker act out their roles as legislators. 



ORGANIZATIONS 



Organizations are the KEY to succes at Frankton. The 
wide variety of clubs and activities add to school life and de­
velop students into young adults . The girls athletic associa­
tion was a new addition to our existing academic, religious, 
and athletic organizations. These clubs helped to make the 
school year more educational as well as more fun. 



H altl1 Cl1b Magliab cchi Giv s . 
fVIC 

Health club members are FRONT ROW--S. Whitten, J. Heniser, D. Gunn, B. Hutchin­
son; SECOND ROW--Mrs. Andrews, D. VanBriggle, C. Richwine, J. Wright, B. Vice, 
:\irs. Baylor; BACK ROW--Pam Berkebile, D. Davis, L. Davis, D. Dellinger, J. Penten­
burg, B. Butcher. 

This completes the second year at Van Briggle; Treasurer, Linda Davis. 
F. H. S. for the Health Careers Club. The The Magliabecchis is a fairly small 
club has continued its major project from organization with only nine members. But 
last year- -the adoption of a mental pa- the girls have a big job to do and they do 
tient from a state hospital. Throughout it well. The main purpose is to improve 
the year the girls send their chlid letters the library service of the school and to 
and gifts. The club is headed by its spon- spark greater interest among students 
sor, Mrs Marjorie Andrew; School and faculty in the use of library materi-
Nurse, Mrs. Baylar; President, Diana als. The club is led by F.H.S. Librarian 
Dellinger. Other officers are Vice-pres- Miss Emma Alspaugh. 1_ ~-~ 
ident, Debby Davis; Secretary, Debbie . ~ ~ J~tAA-

-1"' ~'1"'- ~· I 
Magliabecchis :-.1embers are FRO T ROW--1.St:{l~, li.J[eatnn, . Kimmerling, M. Lucas, 
BACK ROW--C. Robi~QD, C. Turner, ' V_e.sW. , rT.. 

- ,~ ......... - w . 

30 



IJ H -FT A Pr pare Student for Future 

History Club Members are FRONT ROW--V. Allen, D. Beeman, B. Conklin, S. Fisher, 
V. Hiatt, :-.1rs. Barker; SECOND ROW--D. Holder, C. Roland, D. Strong, B. Auler, L. 
Davis; THIRD ROW--D. Pedro, L. Davis, D. Davis, J. Merritt, \.1. acoff, B. Klenburg; 
BACK ROW--]. Hicks, 'v1. Lucas, D. Frazier, D. Hart, D. Holder. 

The I.J.H.S., informally known as 
the "Past Finders", provides opportunity 
for these interested in history to learn 
more about local, state, and national 
governments. The history of Frankton 
and surrounding communities was em­
phasized this year. Headed by Vicky 
Hiatt, the club presented the Veterans' 
Day convocation and planned a social 
gathering. Other officers included Joe 
Merritt, Vice -president; Secretary, 
Donna Holder; Treasurer, Jackie Hicks; 
Reporter, Becky Conklin; Sgt. -at -arms, 
Mike Nacoff; and Sponsor, Mrs. Lida 
Barker. 

The F. T. A. was organized to help 
students decide whether or not they want 
to become a teacher. Again this year, 
members receive a teaching position at 
the Junior High in subjects such as math, 
art, and physical education. Through 
guest speakers and forum topics, the 
students studied the techniques of teach­
ing in order to develope a better under­
standing of classroom instruction. The 
members chose Marilyn Lucas as Pres­
ident, Vicky Hiatt as Vice -President, 
Becky Conklin as Secretary, and Sandy 
Fisher as Treasurer. The club's sponsor 
is Mrs. Marjorie Andrew. 

FTA Members are D. Burris, M. Kirby, B. Conklin, V. Hiatt, S. Fisher; 
SECOND ROW--Mrs. Andrews, J. Merritt , A. Likens, J. Hicks, C. Tun­
ner, L. Davis; THIRD ROW: M. Nacoff, W. Alexander, B. Gordon, D. 
Trice, M. Lucas, D. Holder, D. Cole. 



Tri-Hi-Y members are FRONT ROW--D. Beeman, V. 
Allen, S. Fisher, B. Conklin, B. Dellinger, D. Gunn, 
B. Hutcheson, K. Hanson, Mrs. Barker. SECOND ROW 
- - C. Hertle, C. Hartz, A. Bogard, B. Busby, J. Arga­
bright, B. Horn, V. Hiatt, D. Davis, R. Heaton, 
THIRD ROW- - C. Grisson, L. Cloud, L. Blaylock, W. 

Tri-Hi-YPr par 
An affiliate organization sponsored by 

the Y.M.C.A., the FHS Tri-Hi-Y 
boasts 80 members. 

Headed by president Diana Dellinger, 
the Tri -Hi-Y prepares its members for 
social and civic responsibilities. Each 
year delegates attend the "Youth and Gov­
ernment", a model legislature at the 
State Ca!1itol. 

A Sadie Hawkens Dance was held for 
F . H. S. girls and their guests. 

Other Tri-Hi - Y members are FRO T ROW--J. Litsey, 
J. Modlin, B. Ice, J. eese, P. Paddock, M. Kirby, N. 
Kimmerling, S. uding, Mrs. Sigler. SECO D ROW-­
L. Westerfield, G. Jones, B. Vice, S. Whitten, C. Rob­
inson, J. Staley, M. Murray, D. Wittkamper , J. Mroz, 
B. Mauck. THIRD ROW- -L. Whilhoite, D. Lucas, J. 

Bradburn, D. Hiday, Jan Heniser, D. Davis, B. Davis, 
P. Brown, B. Auler, FOURTH ROW-- J. Hicks, C. 
Calloway, M. Fern, D. Dellinger, M. Howells, J. 
Chambers, B. Goodman, D. Cannon, R. George, D. 
Burris, J. Bardonner. 

for R ponsibility 
Sponsors of the Frankton Chapter are 

Mrs. Lida Barker and Mrs. Frances 
Sigler. 

Other officers are as follows: 
Vice -president--Jackie Hicks 
Secretary- -Debbie Gunn 
Treasurer--Becky Conklin 
Chaplain- -Marilyn Lucas 
Service Chairman- -Bonnie Kennedy 
Social Chairman--Debbie Davis 

Wright, A. McCarty, B. Vestal, D. Vanbriggle, C. 
Roland, D. Witcher, D. Strong, M. Marcum. TOP 
ROW--B. Wise, A. Mauck, C . Turner, M. Lucas, J. 
Moore, A. Likens, R. Thomas, M. Paddock, C. Shaw, 
B. Kennedy. 



Hi- Y members are FRO TROW--D. 1orrow, V. Murray, R. Pike, J. Neese, G. Wiggs, 
SECOND ROW--J. Shetterly, P. \.1ichael, \.1. Wiggs, M. Quear, S. 'v!cGahee, THIRD 
ROW--R. Sigler, K. Wittkamper, B. Jones, T. Pruitt, D. Smith, G. Poe, BACK ROW-­
:V1r. Fuller, J. Tomey, D. Sheward, B. Remmington, T. \.kCord, M. Shuter, C. Webb. 

Hi-Y Str Christian Character 
Again this year, members of the 

Frankton High School Chapter of Hi-Y, 
an affiliate of Y.M.C.A., collected used 
clothes for the "Bundles for SAVE THE 
CHILDREN FEDERATION" campaign. 

The organization also promotes 
Christian fellowship through intramural 
basketball games. 

Other Hi-Y members are FRONT ROW--G. Ham­
mond, J. Arbuckle, J. Caldwell, J. Borum, L. Craig, 
B. Duncan. SECOND ROW-- J. House, S. Hobbs, D. 
Hart, K. Crawford, D. Bennett, B. Gordon, . Black-

Officers of the Hi-Y for the school 
year 1967-68 include: 

President--Ron Sigler 
Vice-President--Vic Murray 
Secretary--Dan Smith 
Treasurer- -Dan Bennett 
Historian-- Lindon Craig 
Chaplain--Kevin Crawford 
Sponsor- -Mr. Glenn Fuller 

ford. THIRD ROW--C. Hobbs, D. Cole, S. Davenport, 
B. Ayres, J. Ehman, G. Cawthorne, D. Canfield. TOP 
ROW--P. Holt, D. Callaway, L. Brook, R. Ashby, D. 
Dinsmore, D. Benefield, G. Clevenger, Mr. Fuller. 



.Hd.M mb r ~ tudy L ad, and S rve ... 

Service to the school is a part 
of the activity of the ational 
Honor Society. Providing 
decor for the annual Christ­
mas tree gave .H.S. girls 
opportunity to show their ar­
tistic ability. 

Induction into the ational Honor Soci­
ety is the highest honor that can come to 
students in the Frankton High School . All 
students with "B" or above, with no "D's" 
on their record, are considered as po­
tential candidates for the society. Fac­
ulty then choose those who are outstanding 
in character, leadership, and serivec. 

Members of the Honor Society are FRO T ROW: . 
Kimmerling, R. Heaton, M. Kirby, S. Fisher. SECO D 
ROW: R. Pike, V. Hiatt. THIRD ROW: D. Canfield, 

34 

The fall induction carried a patriotic 
theme. Officers are Marsha Kirby, pres­
ident; Rick Pike, vice-president; and 
Connie McClelland, treasurer. Sterrett 
L. ash has served as faculty sponsor 
since the beginning of the Eureka Chapter 
in 1958. 

K. Hanson, D. Davis, L Davis, C. McClelland, M. 
Lucas, R. Sigler. FOURTH ROW: S. Miner, D. Petti­
grew, . Walker, D. Dellinger, G. Wiggs, J. House. 



H i-Lit Staff H lp Spr ad chool \VS 

Mary Howells and Marlene Paddock start the 
"presses" rolling for another edition of the Hi -Lite. 

Extra! ... Extra, read all about it. 
This is the cry of the Frankton school Pa­
per, the Hi- Lites . The job of the Hi-Lites 
is to publish, periodical news of what's 
happening in the halls at F. H . S. Under the 
direction of Editor -in -chief Vicky Hiatt, 
the staff strives to publish accurately the 
news on sports , schoolwork, and other 
school functions . 

Members of the Hi-Lite staff are SEA TED: C. Scott, 
M. Kirby, J. Modlin, B. Kennedy, C. West, L Swaf­
ford. FRO T ROW: V. Hiatt, D. Morrow, L Cloud, 
M. Frye, D. Gunn, D. Hiday, Y. Gardner, J. Meritt, 

Art editor of the Hi-Lite, Ben Jones, concentrates on 
cutting a stencil correctly, to insure that the art­
work will be reproduced clearly. 

B. Frye, ]. Bilbry, M. Marcrum, J. McCord. BACK 
ROW: B. Jones, M. Howells, B. Bledsoe, C. Anderson, 
M. Paddock, R. Thomas, R. Boerner, L. Cawthorne, 
Rick Fern. 



tud nt L arn Basic Languag Skills 

Foreign Legion members are: FRONT ROW--L. Wil­
hoite, P. Paddock, C. \1cClelland, R. Pike, J. Wright, 
]. Staley. SECOND ROW--B. Wise, J. Pentenburg, C. 
Vestal, C. Richwine, A. McCarty, B. Vestal, C. Rob-

Under a new sponsor, Mrs. Carol 
Spurgeon, the Spanish Club has been a 
very active club this year at F. H. S., as 
it has been for the past three years. 
Commonly called the "Foreign Legion" 
because it is composed of both German 
and Spanish students, the club has had 
several major events and projects. 

The annual initiation of new members 
was held at the club's first meeting. 
Other club meetings were used for tak­
ing care of extra business and learning 

Other Foreign Legion members are: FRONT ROW--R. 
Heaton, . Kimmerling, D. Gunn, P. Goad, C. Lam­
besis, K. Hanson, D. Beeman, B. Duncan. SECOND 
ROW- - L. Davis, P. Faulstich, D. Lucas, B. Hutcheson, 

inson, M. Murray. THIRD ROW--Mrs. Spurgeon, C. 
Roland, C. Turner, J. Williams, P. 1cGinnis, • 
Walker, J. ;\1erritt, P. Riley. 

more about Spanish customs. The mem­
bers also enjoyed a party at Christmas 
time in the home of a member. 

The clubs major project was selling 
Homecoming buttons and sectional buttons 
to show their support of the Eagle basket 
ball team. The club also sponsored a 
soc -hot, and a Mexican Fiesta. The 
members voted to furnish El Sol and 
Que Sol? magazines for use in the Span­
ish classes. 

]. Heniser, B. Briles, B. Auler, C. Grissom, J. Bardon­
ner. THIRD ROW--D. Davis, A. Likens, B. Davis, M. 
Davenport, J. Burger, M. Briles, B. Kleeburg, M. 
Daugherty, M. Hicks, Mrs. Spurgeon. 



Latin Stud nts L arn \\1 avs of Romans 

The purpose of the Latin Club is to 
help each member to understand the 
Roman customs and the Latin language . 
The club sponsored several major proj­
ects during the school year. A coffee 
table was run by the members at each 
horne basketball game, brownies, coffee 
and sandwiches were sold. A Christmas 
party was held for the members and 
their guests. This included caroling and 
taking plates of fudge around to shut­
ins. The Latin club of F .H. S. is also a 
member of the National Junior Classical 
League. Several of the members attended 

Latin Club Members are M. Quear, D. Davis, C. Ayres, 
C. McCelland, \1rs. Owens, R. Schrock, SECOND 
ROW--B. Ayres, B. Horn, S. Whitten, P. Todd, D. 

37 

.,. 

the district meeting at Ball State Uni­
versity last year. The major event to 
which everyone in the club looks forward 
to is the Latin Club Banquet. The rnern­
bers dress as Romans and have their 
banquet in Roman-style. 

Sponsor- -Mrs. Winifred Owens 
President- -Sheela Whitten 
Vice-president--Bob Ayres 
Secretary- -Pam Todd 
Treasurer- -Becky Horn 
Historian- -Clint McClelland 
Sgt. at arms--Vicki Allen 

Church, V. Allen, THIRD ROW--D. Alexander, D. 
Cannon, D. VanBriggle, P. Widemeyer, B. Busby, D. 
Smith. 



Hom c. and F. F. A. Teach Practical Skill 

FFA members are FRONT ROW--M. Waitman, A. 
Dishman, G. Hunter, D. Waitman, G. Cunningham, 
G. Cawthorn, V. Murray, L. orris, SECOND ROW-­
D. Canfield, R. Kerkhoff, J. Neese, D. Hendricks, B. 
Waymire, M. Wiggs, R. Hiatt, J. Douglas, L. Nighbert, 

THIRD ROW--F. West, T. Pierce, R. McCord, R. 
Wright, D. Cole, G. McCord, G. Gillespie, T. Hunter, 
R. Sigler, BACK ROW--D. Hart, M. Shuter, G. Tom­
linson, D. Alexander, D. Swindell, S. Davenport, C. 
Webb, J. Harless, R. Tomlinson, Mr. Kerkhoff. 

The purpose of Future Farmers of 
America, is to help boys learn the tech­
niques of modern farming. This club has 
been active at FHS since 1944. FFA spon­
sored several projects during the school 
year. Two of these were candy sales, and 
the pest control drive. Members also at­
tended the FFA banquet, district FFA tal­
ent contest, and also the livestock judging 
contest. Members of the FFA took a field 
day to Chicago, where they visited the 
Museum of Science and Industry, Field 
Museum, and spent time viewing sights in 
the Chicago Loop, before going to the 
International Livestock Exposition. 

President Ronnie Sigler presides over 
meetings with the capable help of other 
officers Vice-President, Tim Pierce; Sec­
retary, Carl Webb; Treasurer, Vic Mur­
ray; Sentinel, Russell Hiatt; and Reporter, 
Dick Mauck. 

Corn judging is one of the many activities in which the 
FFA participates as Don Alexander and Bill Waymire 
test for corn yields. 

38 



for in th Hom and on the arm 

Home-ec. club members are FRONT ROW--B. Brown, 
D. Holder, L. Barrett, C. Crull, G. Hartley, C. Harts, 
]. Argabright, Miss Raymer. SECOND ROW--P. Hart, 
D. Hershey, Y. Gardner, P. Hester, Y. Brandenburg, 

The F. H. A., Future Homemakers of 
America, is primarily an organization 
for high school girls, who are interested 
in better and more modern homemaking 
techniques. The club affords to its mem­
bers an opportunity to enjoy many learn­
ing experiences not included in their reg­
ular class work. President Linda Caw­
thorne has shouldered many responsibil­
ities, but has had the capable assistance 
from the other officers, which include 

Other Home-ec. Club members are FRONT ROW-­
Miss Raymer, J. Modlin, C. West, B. Smith, T. Voss, 
K. McGahee, L. Wittkamper, V. Satterfield, B. Mock, 
L. Swafford. SECOND ROW--C. Shaw, D. Keith, M. 

39 

M. Frye, L. Blaylock. BACK ROW--S. Anderson, K. 
Cross, L. Cawthorne, B. Frye, M. Howells, J. Cham­
bers, B. Bledsoe, C. Anderson, T. Edwards. 

Vice -president, Carolyn West; Secretary, 
Gloria Hartley; Treasurer, Bonnie Ken­
nedy, Hostess, Alice Mauck, and Spon­
sor, Miss Sue Raymer. The club spon­
sored a soc hop, and held Christmas and 
Senior parties. Demonstrations by stu­
dents with the addition of outside speak­
ers, promoted added interest to their 
programs and projects concerning cloth­
ing, foods, fashion and beauty. 

Lane, D. Pedro, G. Jones, D. Witcher, D. Wittkamper, 
]. Storm, S. Nuding. BACK ROW--B. Kennedy, R. 
Thomas, M. Paddock, S. Pierce, C. ance, S. Scott, 
B. Land, J. Poulson, A. Mauck, J. Moore. 



Glee Club Giv M mb rs hanc To Sing 

Girls' Glee Club Members are FRONT ROW--Mr. 
Barker, J. Buckles, V. Scatterfield, D. Scott, K. Ayres, 
P. Goad, T. Singer, L. Adams, B. Cadwallader, P. 
Flowers, P. Lynch, M. Hicks, SECOND ROW--L. Rob­
erts, L. Barnett, A. Tomlinson, W. Bradburn, K. Dick­
inson, J. Clear, J. Argabright, S. Ashby, L. Lehman, 
C. Richwine, J. Huffman, . Voss, THIRD ROW--B. 

The Girls' and Boys' Glee Clubs are 
fairly new organizations at F .H.S. Their 
purpose is to give girls and boys who are 
interested in and enjoy group singing an 
opportunity to do so . The organization 
also helps to train voices for the mixed 
choir. 

Under the direction of F. H. S. music 
director, Mr. Robert Barker, the clubs 
have sung at the County Choral Festival 

Boys Glee Club Members 
are FRO T ROW, S. 
Humphries, M. West, K. 
Burris, R. Woodruff, K. 
Singer, SECOND ROW, Mr. 
Barker, D. Swan, Singer, M. 
Sims, R. Thomas, THIRD 
ROW--M. Frye, J. Mor­
rison, R. Sumner, D. Cole, 
R. Hobbs, S. Miller. 

40 

Davis, C. Hertle, J. eese, Fran Farley, B. Hutchison, 
C. Hartz, S. Wilt, A. eese, M. Anderson, . Leeman, 
P. Todd, S. Whitten, J. Heniser, BACK ROW--P. 
Widemyer, L. Vangets, P. Roy, C. Grissom, C. Vestal, 
]. Moore, B. Goodman, D. Cannon, C. Heleine, T. 
Mahoney, A. Mauck, C. Moore, A. Likens, D. Davis. 

for the last three years, and usually per­
form at least once a year for the entire 
student body. Both groups meet during 
home room period on days when no other 
activities are scheduled, preparing new 
songs for special occasions, such as 
Christmas and Easter, or just for their 
own entertainment. They sing spirituals, 
jazz, popular, and folk music also. 



Choir utriv s for ~1usical Perf ction 

Choir members are FRO T ROW-- J. Staley, B. Smith, 
V. Hiatt, N. Kimmerling, • 1. Paddock, L. Conley, Y. 
Gardner, S. Scott, L. Davis, J. Hicks, B. Kennedy, B. 
Horn. SECOND ROW--C. Roland, J. Bilbry, B. Frye, 
R. Heaton, D. Vanbriggle, D. Witcher, D. Strong, D. 
Gunn, D. Dellinger, P. Faulstich, C. \1cClelland, C. 
Robinson, B. Dellinger. THIRD ROW--:.'\1. Murray, J. 
1eritt, D. Smith, M. Klinefelter, G. Hobbs, R. Fulton, 

Each day during fifth period the choir, 
directed by Mr. Robert Barker, practiced 
energetically for approaching perform­
ances. This year's Frankton High School 
choir has sixty-one members, and it is a 
very active, as well as a very talented 
group. They have participated in the 
school's Thanksgiving, Christmas, and 
Easter convocations. The members of 
this year's choir, like those in past years, 
have sung in both the County and State 
Choral Festivals. At Christmas, the group 
sang in the school's annual Christmas pro­
gram, along with other musical groups. In 
the spring, the choir presents to the 
Frankton High students and community, the 
annual Spring Musical. The Musical gives 
the students a chance to show their sing­
ing ability. It is always enjoyed by every­
one in school, and is attended by many 
people in the surrounding area . 

41 

R. Pike, M. Land, E. Witcher, D. Morrow, R. Ashby, 
D. Hiday. FOURTH ROW--C. Turner, B. Jones, D. 
Smith, J. Williams, P. :V1cGinnis, D. Alexander, T. 
Pruitt, M. Wiggs, W. Hart, J. Caldwell, B. Kleeburg, 
D. Bennett. TOP ROW-- J. Chambers, :!\.1. O'Brien, 
:.'\1. Daughtery, D. Waymire, F. Smith, G. Wells, B. 
Remington, S. \1arlow, T. Thomas, M. acoff, W. 
Alexander, D. Frazier. 

Choir officers are Mike Land, Treasurer; Roger 
Ashby, Vice-president; Vicky Hiatt, Secretary; 
Rick Pike, President. 



Band P rform at Parad on vocation 
The seventy-eight "Marching Eagles" 

directed by Mr. Robert Barker have par­
ticipated in several Madison County pa­
rades this year. A Trip to Coney Island 
last spring and to I. U. Band Day last fall 
were highlights of the year. 

The band marched in the "Support Our 
Serviceman" parade, and then opened the 
United-Fund Kick-Off by playing the 
"Stars Spangled Banner. " On Veterans 
Day, the band was seen by peoples of the 
neighboring towns as they gathered in El-

Members of the FHS band a re FRO T ROW: J. Cham­
bers, B. Davis, M. Hicks, J. Waymire, P. Widmeyer, L 
Blaylock, D. Smith, S. Whitten, P. Flowers, A. Neese, 
]. Litsey, C. Roland. SECOND ROW: D. Wittkamper, 
]. Moore, R. Heaton, K. Ha nson, J. Heniser, B. Dellin­
ger, M. Murray, D. Lucas, J. Buckles, K. Ayres, J. Sta­
ley, . Kimmerling, J. Morz. THIRD ROW: L Barrett, 
D. Summers, V. Shepler, . Voss, T . Edwards, B. 
Butcher, T. Mahoney, J. Hicks, M. Cross, R. Wright, 
D. Cannon, B. Hutchison, V. Wise, B. Smith,]. Law-

42 

wood to see one of the longest parade in 
the county. 

Captain Lindon Craig and Lieutenant 
Phil Holt head the 1967-68 Band Council. 
Other officers include Secretary, Jan 
Heniser; assistant, Christy Roland; 
Treasurer, Donna Lucas . Dan Smith, 
drum major; Diane Dellinger, Roberta 
Heaton; Mary Hicks; and Clint McClel­
land along with other band officers com­
pose the council. 

ler, D. Blackford, B. Clark. FOURTH ROW: M. Kline­
felter, ·M. Frye, ]. Elder, C. McClelland, M. Shoe­
maker, W. Hart, D. Calloway, M. Hart, R . Thomas, 
B. Remington, R. Kerkhoff, D. Dellinger, S. Mc­
Ga hey, D. Holder, P. Holt, K, Singer, F. Smith. 
FIFTH ROW: T. Vancleave, G. Cunningham, R. 
Hobbs, D. Walker, K. Wittkamper, J. Williams, Mike 
O'Brien, R. Harrison, S. Me amee, Paul Haskins, B. 
Ayres, L Craig, G. Hartley, D. Vancleave, D. Smith, 
director, Robert Barker. 



Major tt s Lead Band and P p Band 

Majorettes are FRONT 
ROW--Mary Hicks, 
Sheela Whitten. SEC-
0 D ROW--Judy Ut­
sey, Barbara Davis, 
Judy Chambers, Chris­
ty Roland. ST A D-
I G- -Andie eese, 
Peggy Widmeyer, 
Jeannie Waymire, 
Peggy Flowers. 

The F. H. S. Pep Band and Majorettes 
are under the direction of Robert Barker. 
The Pep Band is under the leadership of 
Drum Major Dan Smith. This group lends 
extra school spirit at pep sessions and 
other school activities. The band consists 
of those students in the F. H .S. band who 

Pep Band members are FRONT ROW--Jackie Hicks, 
Katie Hanson, Roberta Heaton, Dan Smith, Mary Mur­
ray, Barb Dellinger, Randy Thomas. SECOND ROW-­
Diana Wittkamper, an Kimmerling, Steve McGahey, 
Diana Dellinger, Phil Holt, Keith Singer. THIRD 

are interested in being members of the 
Pep Band. 

The Majorettes under the leadership 
of head majorette Sheela Whitten and as­
sistant Linda Blaylock provide color and 
inspiration at home basketball games. 

ROW--Kevin Wittkamper, Lindon Craig, Wm. Van­
Cleave, Gloria Hartley, Fred Smith. FOURTH ROW-­
Dan Calloway, Paul Haskins, Jerry Williams, Will 
Hart. 



Talor1 Clul) & "F"-Troop Bol t r FHS Spirit 

Talon Club members are FRO T ROW--D. Canfield, 
L Davis, D. Holder, S. Remington, S. Davenport, R. 
Sigler, R. Pike, G. Hammond, P. Webb, T. Harrison, 
S. '\1iner, W. Alexander, T. Pruitt, S. Hobbs, G. 

Promotion of school spirit through ath­
letics is the main goal of the Talon Club. 
Every member in Talon Club must have 
lettered in at least one of the four sports 
offered at FHS. 

The Talon Club sponsored several 
projects during the school year . They 
purchased the most-valuable player tro­
phies in each sport. A swimming party 
was held for the members and their 

.!\1embers of the F- Troop are: FRO T ROW, R. Stevens, 
L. Marcum, T. Pruitt, D. Bennett, S. Davenport, P 
Holt, M. Davenport. SECO 'D ROW--R. Thomas, M. 
Caldwell, M. Shoemaker, C. Hobbs, J. Ehman, J Cob­
ble, D. Jackson. THIRD ROW--B. Duncan, M. Quear, 

Hobbs, J. House. THIRD ROW--Mr. Davis, B. Singer, 
R. Ashby, D. Sheward, B. Remington, B. Gordon, D. 
Benefiel, P. Holt, B. Ayres, C. McClelland. 

guests. The Talon Club is under the di­
rection of President Roger Ashby, Vice­
President Rick Pike, Secretary Steve 
Davenport, treasurer, Ron Sigler, Sgt. 
at Arms Bob Gordon, and the Talon Club 
Sponsor, Paul Davis. 

The F -troop backed our basketball 
team during every home game . They as­
sisted the pep club with their yells and 
also did many of their own. 

]. Alexander, H. Sowers, R. Graham, D. Church, R. 
Sprague. BACK ROW--]. Howard, C. Hazelbaker, G. 
Wells, L. orris, J. Heath, B. Rucker, S. Miller, Dave 
Hart, S. Hobbs. 



P p Clt1b dd to Sports Enthti 
. 
1asm 

Thi year the pep club was a very ac­
tive organization, boasting one hundred 
and fifteen members. Attending all home 
basketball games in their red and white 
outfits, they urged our team to victory 
and upported school spirit. Each week, 
along with the basketball players, they 

Pep Club members are FRO TROW--Junior varsity 
cheerleaders A. Bogard, B Vice, C. Hertle, and var­
sity cheerleaders M. Kirby, B. Horn, S. Fisher, ). Hen­
iser. SECO D ROW--B. Frye, L Cawthorne, B. Mauck, 
L. Swafford, L Blaylock, :.'1.1. Lucas, B. Kennedy, D. 
Dellinger,). Hicks, B. Conklin. SECO 'D ROW--C. 
Grissom, C. Robinson, ). Staley, :.'\.1. :'v1urray, •. Kim­
merling, D. Holder, L. Conley, R. Boerner, 1. Pad­
dock, R. Thomas. THIRD ROW--P. Faulstich, B. Del­
linger, C. McClelland, D. Davis, L Davis, B. Hutche­
son, S. Whitten, ). Moore, lC. 'ash, ). Chambers. 
FOURTH ROW--D. Van Briggle, K. Cross, C. Heleine, 
V. Wise, R. Heaton, C. Roland, C. Turner, A. Mauck, 
K. Hanson, B. Vestal. FIFTH ROW--B. Gibson, !\.1. 
Starr, ). Bardonner, A. McCarty, C. Atcheson, L West-

voted for the most valuable player of each 
game during the season. The pep club 
also sponsored dances to raise money for 
themselves and to help the athletic fund. 
The pep club sponsor was Mrs . Mary Ann 
Si son. 

erfield, R. George, P. Brown, D. Cannon, B. Goodman. 
SIXTH ROW--D. Burris,). Wright,). Huffman, M. -. 
Cross, C. Alvey, D. Lucas, L Wilhoite, ). Neese, M. 
Hicks, A. Likens. SEVE TH ROW--L. Lehman, T. Sin­
ger, B. Wise, B. Davis, A. eese, C. Richwine, W. 
Bradburn, P. Paddock, V. Allen, D. Beeman. EIGHTH 
ROW--). Hamilton, R. Jarrell, B. Tooley, M. Pittser, 
L Battett, D. Summers, D. Roland, P. Painter, T. 
Voss, T. Wright. 'I THROW --P. Hester, B. Butcher, 
C. Vestal, P. Hart, C. McGahey, C. Pierce, P. Goad, 
L. Roberts, L Vangets, D. Roy. TENTH ROW--E. 
Shuter, ). Buckles, C. Crull, P. Todd, L. Fisher, 
Voss, B. Brown, T. Edwards, P. Flowers, P. Wiameyer. 
TOP ROW--L. Harvey, T. Mahoney, C. Beeman, D. 
Jackson, C. Lambesis, C. Ayres, C. Moore. 



Good pictures are an important part of a yearbook. Mr. Nash, yearbook advisor,shows photographers Ron Sigler 
and Greg Wiggs the right negative to use. 

aglit Staff M mb 
Learning by observation and first hand experience has 
long been the motto of the EAGLITE staff. Debbie 

46 

rs DoTh 1r Be t. 
Davis, Junior Editor, and assistant , Sheela Whitten, 
get a lesson in 'lay-out' from Editor Jerry House. 



Selecting pictures of their favorite basketball team 
is a pleasure for Sports Editors, Dennis Church and 
Linda Davis. 

Laying out advertising is the task of business man­
agers Marilyn Lucas, and assistants, Scott Minor and 
Wanda Bradburn. 

Work toM et Final D eadlin on Tim 
"Meet that deadline!" "Hurry!" These 

familiar exclamations ring in the ears of 
the '68 EAGLITE staff. Throughout the year 

EAGLITE solicitors listen to correct advertising 
procedures from editor Jerry House (STANDING). So­
licitors are: FRO TROW--Marilyn Lucas, (Ad. Mgr.), 
Debby Davis, Sheela Whitten, Brenda Hutcheson, Phil 

House and his associates could have been 
found toiling on their first "love." 

Holt; SECOND ROW- -Scott Minor, Sandy Fisher, 
Becky Conklin, Linda Davis, Roberta Heaton. THIRD 
ROW--Donna Lucas, Candy Robinson, Brenda Vestal, 
Katie Hanson. 



Scl1olar Stt1der1t Lead rs Serve School 

Student Council 
iembers are: FRO T 

RO\\'- -C kCelland, 
C. Lambesis, C. 
A)TeS, ~ L Kirby, J. 
Heniser, C. ~1cCel­
land. SECOND ROW-­
R. Sigler, D. Lucas, 
C. Richwine, B. Conk­
lin, D. Dellinger, L 
Davis. THIRD ROW-­
T. Pruitt,]. Cobble, 
S 'I.Hner, B. Ayres, P. 
Faulstich, G Wiggs. 

Placing an emphasis on serivce, Stu­
dent Council member act as a voice for 
the student body coordinating student ac­
tivities to meet acceptable standards. The 
"great eighteen" sponsored the F .H .S. 
Homecoming on December 16, and the 
all- school Christma Convo prior to re-

cess for the Christmas vacation. Pres­
ident Ron Sigler presides over the meet­
ings of the council with the assistance of 
vice-president, Patti Faulstick and sec­
retary-treasurer, Scott Miner. Mr. 
David Bartlow is the organization sponsor. 

Larry Davis and Ron Sigler put finishing touches to the "Queen's throne" prior to the homecoming festivities. 

48 



Math and Art Clubs Prove Challenging 

Members of the Art club are FRONT ROW--M. Kirby, 
S. Fisher, B. Conklin, M. Frye, P. Lynch, R. Thomas, 
Mrs. Lucas. SECOND ROW--M. Simmons, B. Sea­
strand, D. Morrow, D. Smith, B. Bledsoe, C. Shaw, J. 

The purpose of the Art Club is to fos­
ter an interest in art and to develop an 
awareness of the value of art to enrich 
the lives of each individual. Headed by 
Mike Land, the club conducted an art 
sale and auction of some of the pictures 
done by students during the Open House 
to raise funds to send a student to the 
Ball State Workshop for talented H.S. art 
students next summer. This trip should 
prove rewarding for the student sent . 
Other officers include Vice -president, 
Ben Jones; Sec -treas., Sandy Fisher, and 
sponsor, Mrs. Cathryn Lucas . 

The Math Club is informally known as 

Math Club members are FRONT ROW--Mrs. Hase­
custer, S. Miner, T. Harrison, D. Holder, G. Wiggs, 

49 

Lawler. THIRD ROW--R. Fulton, D. Sharp, D. Ben­
nett, P. Michael, R. Ritter, K. Coryell, S. Nuding. 
TOP ROW--B. Davis, R. Fern, M. Land, B. Jones, T. 
Thomas, R. Ashby, K. Lynch. 

the "Radicals." The club projects for 
this year, was the issuing of a student 
directory containing the names, ad­
dresses, and telephone numbers of FHS 
students. At regular club meetings the 
members saw demonstrations on how to 
fuse a slide rule and they pursued higher 
and more advanced forms of mathemat­
ical problems. Led by Greg Wiggs, pres­
ident; Dale VanCleave, vice -president; 
and Doug Holders, sect. -treas.; and 
Mrs. Hasecuster, the club is a challenge 
to all who enjoy the fascinating world of 
math. 

G. Hammond. SECOND ROW--B. Gordon, R. Sumner, 
D. Dinsmore, D. Frazier, B. Singer, P. Webb, J. House. 



SPORTS 



Recreational activities, including sports, contribute 
greatly to our enjoyment of life and provide a KEY to our 
becoming physically fit. Exercise promotes physical fitness 
when it is performed regularly. The maintenance of physi­
cal fitness is an important factor in the maintenance of 
health. Physical education at F. H. S. is not limited to the 
inter -school competitive sports but includes the regular 
physical education classes manned by a competent staff 
where students learn the correct way to exercise. 

The sports program covers track, summer baseball, 
cross -country, football, and basketball. Football was in­
augurated this year as a new high school sport. 



The broad jump is an open field for FHS track men 
as few availed themselves last year. Faithful men 
stood by, however, to record the distances of those 
who did jump. 

Throwing his weight around brought much satisfac­
tion to Tom Pruitt and honor to FHS as he partici­
pated in track and field events. 

52 

F. H. S. Team Closes 

Ron Sigler, a senior, passes the baton to running 
mate Phil Holt, in an exciting event against 
Highland HS and Pendleton. 

Getting a head start in track as a junior high track 
man gave Bob Ayres opportunity to win many blue 
ribbons in his chosen sport--the)'aces. 



with 13 \vin -12 lo es-1 Ti R cord . .. 
With a record of 13 wins, 12 

losses and 1 tie, Coach Harbit's 
Eagles started the athletic teams 
into a winning year. Freshman Bob 
Ayres set a school record in the 2 
mile run of 10:36.0 on 5-5-67 at 
the WRC Meet. 

1967 Schedule and Scores 

PHS 
36 
88 
63 
81 

Opponet Score 
Highland 61 1/2; Pendleton 50 1/2 
Mt. Vernon 30 
Lapel 33; Middletown 52 
Elwood 68; Windfall 13 
Marion Bennett 55 1/2; 
Summitville 41 
Yorktown 83 

50 1;2 

35 
53 

66 
45 
17 

Middletown 58; Markleville 58; 
Pendleton 53; Alexandria 35; 
Lapel 13; Mt. Vernon 2 
Alexandria 52 
Markleville 73 
Yorktown 68; Highland 59; 
Middletown 50; Markleville 45; 
Pendleton 38; Lapel 16; 
Summitville 14; Mt. Vernon 0 

Dennis Trice had no reason to hide his face after clearing 
the bar in the high jump. 

Clearing 11:10 this year, Doug Holder attempts to break 
the record for FHS. 

53 

Steve Davenport skims the high hurdles in the meet 
with Bennett and Summitville. 



"Over hill, over dale, they hit the 'grassy' trail," running on to VICTORY!! This was certainly true as the 
Frankton High School Cross Country Team had a record of seven wins in their 1967 schedule. 

Schedule and Results team Invitational at Yorktown 
19 Summitville- -38 
40 Middletown 23--Lapel- -67 
18 Alexandria- -42 

PHS Opponent 
23 Highland- -33 

23 Hamilton Heights- -33 
32 Markleville 24--Yorktown 67 

36 Pendleton--21 
15 Hancock Central- -50 
3rd place with 62 points in eight 24 Elwood 60--Fairmount 37 

Cross Country Boys Bring Home Honors 

Nine teams participated in the White 
River Conference Meet. Pendleton won 
the meet with a total of 43 points. Frank­
ton was second with 74. 

Getting the ribbon at the end 
of the race is ample reward 
for effort put forth. Coach Har­
bit makes the presentations. 

Twenty -one teams participated in the 
Sectional Meet at Anderson. Frankton 
came in with a total of 225 points to place 
eighth in the meet. 



Bob Ayres has only enough pep remaining to reach for 
the tongue depressor at the end of this run. 

Ron Sigler, a senior member of the team puts out all 
that he has in him as he crosses the last bridge in the 
course. 

Making This the Team's Best Year 
FHS Cross Country Team members included FRONT ROW--Nick Blackford, Bob Ayres, Ron Sigler, Clint Mc­
Clelland, Bruce Singer. STANDING--Coach Ted Harbit, Buddy Clark, pave Benefiel , Bob Gordon, Dennic e 
Trice, Wilf Alexander. 



Varsity members join other personnel for an official 
team picture. They are: FRONT ROW--Doug Holder, 
Larry Davis, Mark Wiggs, Dallas Canfield, Will Alex­
ander. STANDING--Assistant Coach Ted Harbit, Mgr. 

Tom Pruitt, Dave Benefiel, Roger Ashby, Doug Shew­
ard, Phil Webb, Tom Masters, Mgr. Steve Remington, 
Coach Paul Davis. 

Varsity Eagles Dominate Hard wood . 

VARSITY SCHEDULE AND SCORES 

FHS 67 
FHS 60 
FHS 77 
FHS 64 
FHS 71 
FHS 62 
FHS 67 
FHS 64 
FHS 73 
FHS 63 
FHS 66 
FHS 66 
FHS 56 
FHS 61 
FHS 87 
FHS 
FHS 
FHS 

SUMMITVILLE 76 (Double 
MT. VERNON 76 Overtime) 
HIGHLAND 97 
HAMIL TON HEIGHTS 63 
LAPEL 54 
SHARPSVILLE 78 
SHERIDAN 85 
WINDFALL 54 
EASTBROOK 63 
MARKLEVILLE 76 
SHENANDOAH 67 
ALEXANDRIA 73 
PENDLETON 73 
MISSISSINEWA 78 
MARION BENNETT 73 
TAYLOR 
YORKTOWN 
WESTFIELD 

56 

Going under was the only possible way out for Sum­
mitville's Goblin as the Eagles put on the press. 



Using his best stance, Eagle Dallas Canfield 
pushes the ball toward the basket for a two point 
play in the Summitville game . 

Typical of Roger Ashby, he jumps for the ball and turns 
quickly for a lay-up. 

in 1967-68 S a on Plav \vith v on Futur .. .. 
The Windfall Dragons bowed to a winning Eagle team by a score of 64 to 54. 



Eagles B-Team--FRONT ROW: Mark Wiggs, Gary Hosier, Bob Ayres, Greg Hobbs, Tom Masters. STANDING-­
Dave Benefiel, Dennis Trice, Coach Ted Harbit, Jim Epperly, Randy Harrison. 

B-Team Sho\v Ability to Play Ball 
B-TEAM SCHEDULE A D SCORES 

FHS 47 
FHS 36 
FHS 40 
FHS 42 
FHS 57 
FHS 38 
FHS 43 
FHS 46 
FHS 35 
FHS 36 
FHS 45 
FHS 44 
FHS 59 
FHS 50 
FHS 55 
FHS 
FHS 
FHS 

SUMMITVILLE 
MT. VERNON 
HIGHLAND 
HAMIL TON HEIGHTS 
LAPEL 
SHARPSVILLE 
SHERIDAN 
WINDFALL 
EASTBROOK 
MARKLEVILLE 
SHENANDOAH 
ALEXANDRIA 
PENDLETON 
MISSISSINEWA 
MARIO BENNETT 
TAYLOR 
YORKTON 
WESTFIELD 

61 
33 
50 
53 
50 
40 
50 
34 
51 
32 
47 
59 
61 
64 
40 

58 

Although "covered up'' Tom Masters attempts a 
shot while teammate Dennis Trice moves into po­
sition. 



The Freshman team included: FRONT ROW --Dave 
Bright, Howard Sewers; team manager, Tony Granger; 
Ronnie McCord, Mike Hershey, Jerry Alexander, Ronnie 

Wright, Roger Bledsoe, Fred Graham; Coach Dave 
Meeks; Dan Ortwein, Jim Cobble , Dick Hendricks , 
Randy Hobbs, Greg Nealis. 

Underclassmen Prepare for Future Va rsity 

Roger Bledsoe gets the tip as team mates stand by 
ready to make the fast break. 

59 

FRESHMAN SCHEDULE AND SCORES 

FHS 40 SHENANDOAH 41 
FHS 34 HIGHLAND 33 
FHS 55 PENDLETO 42 
FHS 52 WES-DEL 54 
FHS 37 SUMMITVILLE 31 
FHS 46 TAYLOR 39 
FHS 50 MARKLEVILLE 34 
FHS 45 LAPEL 32 
FHS FRESHMA TOURNEY 
FHS MT. VERNON 
FHS HAMIL TO HEIGHTS 
FHS YORKTOWN 
FHS 47 NORTH (ANDERSO ) 39 



Boy Add Lif \vith ction ... 

60 



T am Spirit Inspir 

Cathy Hertle, Ann Bogard, and Brenda Vice charm 
the team and crowd as they lead yells for the 
Junior Varsity. 

d bv 10 FH 
.I 

With a combined total of 12 years 
of experience as cheerleaders 
Marsha Kirby, Sandy Fisher, Jan 
Heniser and Becky Horn provide 
good leadership for a 100 strong 
pep club. 

Lass s .. 

Freshman cheer block respond well to yells led by Becky 
Brown, Deanna Jackson, and Pa;m Todd. 

61 



Charlie Hobbs takes third and in so doing increases the Eagles 
chances of scoring. 

Three Eagles defend the F.H.S. title by defeating the Han­
cock Central team in a game by the "second stringers. 11 

62 

After a starting slump, Ashby tends to rally 
in the Mt. Vernon game. 

Davis' Batmen 
Frankton Eagles enjoyed a good 

season with 10 wins and 6 losses 
for a . 625 average. This record 
placed Coach Paul Davis' Eagles 
in fourth place in White River 
Conference play. 

SCHEDULE AND SCORES 

F. H. S. Opposition 
0 Highland 5 
1 Yorktown 0 
8 Pendleton 6 
(Tied in the 7th- -played 11 

innings) 
7 Summitville 1 
9 Markleville 0 
0 Mt. Vernon 3 
9 Lapel 3 
1 Middletown 5 
6 Highland 4 
4 Yorktown 6 
5 Pendleton 3 
8 Summitville 6 
3 Markleville 2 
6 Mt. Vernon 7 
4 Lapel 3 

(11 innings) 
1 Middletown 2 



Wilfred Alexander taps Mt. Vernon's runner at home plate, but the visitors 
still won in a 7-6 game. 

lo \Vith 10-6 S as on for 4th Place in WRC 

Coach Paul Davis' baseball team included--FRONT ROW--Rick Shepler, Larry Davis, Dallas Canfield, Rick 
Pike, John Dwiggins. SECOND ROW--Doug Holder, Wilf Alexander, Steve Remington, Steve Hobbs, Ronnie 
Wright. BACK ROW--Coach Paul Davis, Tom Pruitt, Dave Benefiel, Bob Remington, Roger Ashby, Charles 

Hobbs, Paul Haskins. 



Frankton" C" Football rs Make Grand 

Jim Epperly demonstrates his punting form on one of the few times the Eagles were forced to give up the ball. 

After a good year as junior high foot­
ball men, the newly organized "C" team 
composed of Freshmen and Sophomores 
found rather easy sailing in the first 
year for football at Frankton High 

Coach David Meek with the able assist­
ance of Scott Kratovil, both ex-football 
men themselves, began putting the boys 
through the paces early in August for the 
opening game on September 7 when they 
met Sheridan . 

The team had a 7 win- -no loss season 
and is looking forward to a stiffer sched­
ule next year . 

64 

Quarterback Jim Cobble lets fly with the "Long 
Bomb" to Jim Epperly for sizeable gain. 



Opening with a 7 Win-No Loss Season . .. 

"Not around my end, Buddy!" says FHS defensive 
as his opponent hits the turf. 

FHS 
20 

7 
33 

7 
40 
19 

6 

Football Schedule and Scores 

Sheridan 
Hancock Central 
Eastern Hancock 
Taylor 
Mt. Vernon 
Yorktown 
Pendleton 

Opponents 
6 
7 
0 
0 
0 

12 
0 

Frankton High School Football Team members are: 
FRONT ROW--S. McNamee, D. Hendricks, L. Marcum, 
G. Hobbs, R. Flannigan, R. Hobbs, M. Quear, R. 
Sprague, D. Jackson. SECOND ROW--D. Bright, R. 
Kessler, L. Marcrum, R. Bledsoe, C. Adams, G. Caw­
thorne, J. Cobble, R. Kerkhoff, G. Clevenger. THIRD 

Halfback Bobby Brown puts forth a second effort as 
he sheds two 'would be' tacklers for a touchdown. 

ROW--G. Nealis, F. Graham, C. Hobbs, D. Hershey, 
]. Alexander, L. Davis, J. Ehman, R. Harrison, B. 
Brown. BACK ROW--Coach D. Meek, T. Pruitt, R. 
Wright, G. Hosier, H. Back, J. Tomey, D. Sheward, 
J. Epperly, Asst. Coach S. Kratovil. 



PERSON ALITIE 



People are the K E Y . Without them there would be no 
participants in our Great Modern Society. No two persons 
are exactly alike. It is the experiences of these individuals 
that tend to make personalities. These in turn make up the 
school and its spirit. These then are those people that play 
the K E Y roles at Frankton High School . . . 



Mr. Dale Prough has served as superin­
tendent of the Metropolitan School 
District of Central 'llladison County 
for four years. 

dmini tration and Fa 

GENE HENISffi 
Principal, always keeps our school 
running smoothly and efficiently. Mr. 
Heniser often takes time out to talk 
to students and help them with their 
problems. 

GORDO KERKHOFF 
Assistant principal, and dean of boys, 
spends most of his time checking 
attendance and counseling. He also 
teaches two agriculture classes. 

MARJORIE ANDREW 
Guidance director, and dean of girls, 
taught one class of general record 
keeping. Mrs. Andrew devoted most 
of her time to counselling and spon­
soring the F. T.A. and Health club. 

ultv 
"' 

The effective running of the Metropo litan School Dis­
trict has been carried out by the members of the 
school board, Verl e Miller, Charles Conrad, Lester 

Sigler, Robert Isanogel, Robert Perry, Superintendent 
Dal e Prough, Attorney Al Welbert. 



Prepare Students for 

EMMA ALSPAUGH 
School librarian .. 
Magliab chis sponsor. 

LIDA BARKER 
American History, Soci­
ology ... Tri-Hi-Y, His­
tory club sponsor. 

PAUL DAVIS 
Government, World Ge­
ography ... Talon Club 
Sponsor, Athletic Direc­
tor, Head Coach. 

HAROLD EMMERT 
Physics, Chemistry, 
Algebra ... Junior 
Class Sponsor. 

GLENN FULLER 
Industrial arts . . Hi-Y 
Sponsor. 

xpanding World 

69 

ROBERT C. BARKER 
Band, Choir ... Glee 
Club, Majorettes. 

TED M. HARBIT 
Physical Education, 
Typing, General Busi­
ness . . . Assistant 
Coach. 

SHARON HASECUSTER 
General Math, Geom­
etry, Trigonometry .. 
Math Club. 

CAROL SUE HOVER 
Girl's Physical Educa­
tion ... Freshman 
Class Sponsor. 

DAVID L. BARTLOW 
Typing, Bookkeeping .. 
Hi-Lite, Student Coun­
cil advisor. 



DEWARD HUBBARTT 
English 10, 11 ... Sophomore Class ponsor. 

SCOTT KRA TOVIL 
Industrial Arts ... Freshman Sponsor 

T acher I o Learn a Th v 

CATHRY LUCAS 
Art . . . Art Club Spon­
sor. 

DAVID MEEK 
History, Physical Educa­
tion . . . Freshman 
Basketball Coach, Head 
Football Coach. 

STERRETT L. NASH 
Biology ... Senior Class 
Sponsor, Honor Society 
Sponsor, Yearbook Ad­
visor. 

70 

WINIFRED OWE S 
English, Latin ... Latin 
Club. 

SUE RAYMER 
Home Economics . 
Home Economics Club, 
Senior Class Sponsor. 

FRANCES E. SIGLER 
Algebra, Shorthand, 
Business English . . 
Tri-Hi-Y Sponsor. 

"' 
xchang 



MARY A N SISSON 
English 9, 10 ... Pep Club, Junior Sponsor. 

CAROL SPURGEON 
Spanish, English ... Foreign Legion Sponsor. 

Id as \vith tud nt Through Class ctivities 

MARGUERITE MILLER 
Registrar and Clerk 

Faculty members got up early to attend the 7:15A.M. 
meetings. These faculty meetings were moved to 

KATHY LEE 
Bookstore manager and 
office assistant. 

mornings before school instead of after school as they 
had been in the past. 



Don Alexander 
Carolyn Anderson 
Roger Ashby 

Dan Bennett 
June Bilbrey 
Linda Blaylock 

97 S niors Will March Out of .H.S. 

Mike Briles 

Becky Bledsoe 
Jim Burger 

72 

Rhonda Boerner 
Danny Callaway 

Jim Borum 
Linda Cawthorn 



Linda Cloud 

Senior Class officers Marsh Kirby, treasurer; Ron Sigler, vice-president; Greg 
Wiggs, president; and Sandy Fisher, secretary, look over the "presents" under 
the tree which graced the front hall the week before vacation. 

to Tun of" Pomp and Circum tance." 
DO ALEXANDER--F .F .A. 12; Choir 12; 
Art Club 12. CAROLY ANDERSO --Tri­
Hi- Y 10; Home Ec Club 11-12; Art Club 
12. ROGER ASHBY--Basketball9-12; 
Baseball 9-12; Track 9-12; Hi-Y 10-12; 
Talon Club 10-12- -President 12; Choir 
12--Treasurer 12. DA BE NETT--Hi-Y 
10-12; Secy. 12; F-Troop, 10-12, Treas. 
12; Golf 9-10; Choir 12; Basketball 9; 
Track 9. JU E BILBREY --Choir 12; Home 
Ec. 10-12,Glee Club 10. LINDA BLAY­
LOCK--Eaglette 9-12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; 
Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec. Club 10 -12; 
Glee Club 10. BECKY BLEDSOE- -Tri-Hi­
Y 10-11; Home Ec. 11-12; Art Club 12. 
RHO DA BOER ER--Tri-Hi-Y 10-11; 
Pep Club 10-12; Home Ec. Club 10-12. 
JIM BORUM- -Mgr. Basketball 9-10; Base­
ball 9;Track 9; Hi-Y 10-12; F-Troop 10; 
Talons 10. MIKE BRILES--Track 9; F­
Troop 10; Foreign Legion 9 -12 . JIM BUR­
GER--Mgr. Basketball9-10; Baseball 9; 
Track 9; Latin Club 9-10; Talon 10; For­
eign Legion 11-12 . DAN CALLAWAY-- Hi­
Y 11-12, Sgt. at arms 12; Band 9-12; Pep 

73 

Band 11-12. LINDA CA WTHOR - -Tri­
Hi- Y 10-11; Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec. 10-
12; Treas. 11, Pres. 12; Choir 11; Glee 
Club 9-10; Spring Mucisal 11. LI DA 
CLOUD--Pep Club 10-11; F .B.L.A. 10-
12; Tri-Hi-Y 12; Hi-Lite 12. 



Becky Conklin 
Bill Davis 

Lynn Conley 
Diana Dellinger 

Lindon Craig 
David Dilts 

Steve Davenport {{ja..'I/'/.:Z 
Rick Fern . 1

::.. I 1'/fl-

Seniors Have Walked the Road Tog ther-

BECKY CONKLIN- -Class V -Pres. 9, Bus. 
Mgr. 11; Pep Club 9-12; Drama Club 12; 
Tri -Hi -Y 10 -12; F . T. A . 11 - 12; I. J . H . S . 
11-12. LYNN CONLEY--Drama Club 12; 
Hi- Lite 12; Choir 12; Band 9 -11; For-
eign Legion 9-11 . LINDON CRAIG--
Hi-Y 11-12; Variety Show 9 -11; Band 9-
12, Captain 12. STEVE DAVENPORT-­
Track 9 -12; Talon 11-12, Sec. 12; "F"­
troop 10 -12; FFA 12; Hi-Y 11-12. BILL 
DAVIS--Art Club 12. DIANA DELLINGER 
--Tri-Hi-Y 10-12, Pres. 12; Health Club 
11-12, Pres. 12; Pep Club 9 -12; Honor 
Society 11-12; Band 9-12; Drama Club 
12. DAVID DILTS--Hi-Y 11-12; Math 
Club 11-12. RICK FERN--Art Club 12. 
SANDY FISHER --Cheerleader 10, 12; 
Class Sec. 10-12; Honor Society 11-12; 
Pep Club 9-12; FTA 11-12; Drama Club 
12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12. DAN FRAZIER-­
FFA 9-10; Math Club 11-12; Choir 12; 
"F" -troop 10; Basketball 9; Track 9. 
BRENDA FRY--Choir 11-12; Pep Club 9-
12; Horne Ec. Club 11-12; Glee Club 9-
12; Math Club 10; Tri-Hi-Y 10. 

74 

MYRTLE FRYE--Horne Ec. Club 11-12. 
BOB FULTON--Usher 9; Art Club 12; 
"F" -troop 10. YOLANDA GARDNER-­
Horne Ec. Club 11-12; Choir 12; Math 
10; Glee Club 11. BOB GORDON--Talons 
12, Sgt. -of-Arms 12; Latin Club 9 -11; 
Hi-Y 10-12; Track 10-12; Cross Country 
11-12; FTA 11-12. DEBBIE GUNN-­
Cheerleader 9-10; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12, Sec. 
12; Pep Club 9-12; Choir 11-12; Drama 
Club 12; Foreign Legion 11-12. JIM 
HARPER--Track 10-12. WILL HART-­
Band 9-12; Choir 11-12; "F"-troop 10; 
Hi-Y 12. GLORIA HARTLEY --Horne Ec. 
Club 11-12, Sec. 12; Band 9-12. 
DOROTHY HERSHEY--Home Ec. Club 
11-12. VICKY HIATT--Choir 9-12, 
V. -Pres. 12; l.J.H.S. 11-12, Pres. 12; 
FTA 9-12, V -Pres. 12; Honor Society 12; 
Pep Club 9-12; Drama Club 12. JACKIE 
HICKS--PTA 12; Tri-Hi-Y 11-12, V-Pres. 
12; Pep Club 9-12; Band 11-12; Latin 
Club 11; I.J.H.S. 10-12. DEBBIE HIDAY 
--Tri-Hi-Y 11-12; Horne Ec. Club 10-12; 
Choir 12; Latin Club 9. 



Sandy Fisher 
Dan Frazier 
Brenda Fry 

Myrtle Frye Robert Fulton Yolanda Gardner Bob Gordon 

Now They Must Climb th 
Debbie Gunn 
Dorothy Hershey 

Jim Harper 
Vicky Hiatt 

75 

Mountain Alon 
Will Hart 
Jackie Hicks 

Gloria Hartley 
Debby Hiday 



ag rly Waiting th Big Day to Rec IV 

Donna Holder 
Terry Hunter 

Eloise Hobbs Kerry Hobbs 

Robert and Roger Moss show their interest in the 
art class display by stopping to look at it during 
noon. 

Phil Holt 
Ben Jones 9/.J.9/9J... 

Jerry House 
Diane Keith 

Mary Howells 
Bonnie Kennedy 

76 



th ov t d Diploma and Th n I brat 

Marsh Kirby 
Marline Lane 

Bob Kleeburg 
Marilyn Lucas 

ELOISE HOBBS--Cheerleader 9; Tri-Hi­
y 10; Pep Club 9, 10; Band 9, 10; Student 
Council 9. KERRY HOBBS- -Basketball 9; 
Baseball 10; Track 9; Hi-Y 10 "F"-troop 
10. DONNA HOLDER--Home Ec. 9-12, 
Sec. 10; Pep Club 9-12; IJHS 11,12 1 Sec. 
12; Drama Club 12. PHIL HOLT--Band 
9-12, Lieutenant 12; Hi-Y 11, 12; Track 
9, 11, 12; Basketball 9, 10; Talons 12; "F"­
Troop 10. JERRY HOUSE--Class V. 
Pres. 10, Pres. 11; Honor Society 10-12; 
Sec. 11; Talons 10-12; EAGLITE Editor 
12; Student Council 10, 11, V. Pres. 11; 
Foreign Legion 10, 11, V .Pres. 11. 
MARY HOWELLS--Tri-Hi-Y 11, 12; 
Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec. 11, 12; Health 
Club 12; Glee Club 11. TERRY HUNTER 
--FFA 9 -12; "F" -Troop 10, 11. BEN 
JONES--Basketball 9; Track 9, 10; Hi-Y 
10-12; HI-LITE Art Editor 12; Cross 
Country 9. DIANE KEITH --Home Ec. 
10-12. BONNIE KEN EDY- -Pep Club 

77 

Jim Land 
Joyce McCord 

Mike Land 
Jim Mason 

9-12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12, Service 12; Home 
Ec. 11-12, Treas. 12; Choir 11, 12; 
Health Club 12; Glee Club 10. MARSHA 
KIRBY- -Class Treas. 9 -12; Cheerleader 
9, 10, 12; Honor Society 11, 12, Pres. 12; 
Student Council 10-12, Sec. 11; FTA 
11, 12; Pep Club 9-12. BOB KLEEBURG 
--Choir 12; Usher 9; Foreign Legion 9, 
11, 12; IJHS 11, 12; "F" -Troop 10. JIM 
LAND--Track 9. MIKE LAND--Hi-Y 12; 
Art Club 12, Pres. 12; Drama Club 12; 
Choir 12 . MAR LINE LANE --Glee Club 
11; Home Ec. 12; Art Club 12. MARILYN 
LUCAS--Honor Society 11, 12; Pep Club 
9-12, Pres. 12; FTA 11, 12, Pres. 12; 
Tri-Hi-Y 11, 12, Chaplain 12; Magliabec­
chis 11, 12, Sec. 11; EAGLITE Bus. Mgr. 
12. JOYCE McCORD--Pep Club 9; Home 
Ec. 11, 12. JIM MASON--Cross Country 
9-11; Track 9-11; Hi-Y 11, 12; "F"-Troop 
10, 11; Math Club 11; Baseball 9. 



Many Grad Will H ad To\vard Coli g 

Melendia Marcrum 
Pat Michael 

Becky Mauck 
Joellen Modlin 

MELENDIA MARCRUM--Tri-Hi-Y 11-
12; Home Ec Club 9-12. BECKY MAUCK 
--Tri-Hi-Y 12; Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec 
Club 10-12. DICK MAUCK--Basketball 
9; F .F .A. 9-12, Reporter 11. JOE 
MERRITT--Latin Club 9-12; "F"-Troop 
10-12; F.T.A. 11-12; IJHS 11-12, Vice­
pres. 12; Choir 12; Drama Club 12. PAT 
MICHAEL--Hi-Y 12; F .F .A. 9; Art Club 
12. JOELLEN MODLIN--Tri-Hi-Y 10-
12; Pep Club 10-12; Home Ec Club 11-12; 
Health Club 12. DAVE MORROW- -Choir 
12; Basketball 9; Cross Country 9; Hi-Y 
12; Art Club 12. MIKE NACOFF-- "F" 
Troop 10-12; IJHS 11-12; Choir 12; 
F.T.A. 12; Latin Club 10-11; Math Club 
9. LARRY NIGHBERT--F .F .A. 9-12. 
SHIRLEY NUDING--Tri-Hi -Y 12; Pep 
Club 9; Home Ec Club 9-12; Art Club 12. 

78 

Dick Mauck 
Dave Morrow 

i /tf~J! I ~ :J-

Joe Merritt 
Mike acoff 

MARLENE PADDOCK--Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; 
Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec Club 11-12; 
Health Club 12; Choir 11-12; Glee Club 
9-10. DEBBIE PEDRO--Pep Club 10-11; 
Home Ec Club 9-12; IJHS 11-12. DAVE 
PETTIGREW--F.F.A. 9; Math Club 12; 
Honor Society 12. TIM PIERCE--F. F. A. 
10-12, Vice-president 12; "F"-Troop 
10-12. RICK PIKE--Honor Society 11-12, 
Vice -president 12; Foreign Legion 10-12, 
Vice -president 12; Talons 11-12, Vice­
president 12; Choir 12, President 12; 
Track 9-11; Drama Club 12. RON 
RITTER--Hi-Y 12; "F"-Troop 10; Art 
Club 12. CINDY SCOTT--Prom Commit­
tee 11; Choir 12. DALE SHARP- -"F"­
Troop 10, 12; Foreign Legion 11; Art Club 
12; Drama Club 12. 



Others \\ ill 

Larry Nighbert 
Shirley Nuding 

Marlene Paddock 
Rick Pi/.4e 

nt r Indti trv and Bu ss . 
. 
1n 

. 1embers of the senior class enjoy noontime activities, whether they are 
watching or participating. Pettigrew detects an error in scoring during a vol­
ley ball game. 

Debbie Pedro 
Ron Ritter 

Dave Pettigrew 
Cindy Scott 

Tim Pierce 
Dale Sharp 



Cindy Shaw 
Fred Smith 

7;1-

A 
Darrell Tanner 
Myrna Trump 

Th 
Ron Sigler 
Russe 11 Sumner 

v Leav 
Rixena Thomas 
Dale Vancleave 

th 

80 

Mike Simmons &f'PJJ 1t;:J­
Leantha Swafford 

Dan Smith &"/;).. i /1 j. 
Danny Swindell 

Hall of F.H.S. 
Tim Thomas 
Tim Vest 

Terry Tinsley 
Norman Walker 



Bill Waymire 
Greg Wiggs /f / ~1 /tf:Y 

Carl Webb 
Ernie Witcher 

Gary Wells 
Kevin Wittkamper 

Carolyn West 
Mike Gray 

to Take Their Place in Complex Society. 

CINDY SHAW--Tri-Hi-Y 11-12; Art Club 
12; Horne Ec. Club 9-12. RON SIGLER-­
Honor Society ll-12;EAGLITE photogra ­
pher 11-12; FFA 9-12, Pres. 12; Class 
V. -Pres. 12 ; Talon 10-12, Sec. 11, Treas. 
12; Hi-Y 10-12, Chaplain 11, Pres. 12. 
MIKE SIMMONS--Art Club 12; Bowling 
10-11. DAN SMITH--Hi-Y 10-12; Art 
Club 12; Band 9 -12 ; Choir 12; Musical 11-
12; Drum Major 11-12. FRED SMITH-­
Choir 11-12; Band 9-12; Pep Band 11-12. 
RUSSELL SUMNER--Hi-Y 10-12; "F"­
Troop 10; Math Club 9-12; Choir 12. 
LEAN'IBA SWAFFORD- -Horne Ec. Club 
10-12. DANNY SWINDELL--FFA 9-12. 
DARRELL TANNER--"F"-Troop 10. 
RIXENA lliOMAS- -Pep Club 9 -12; Tri-
Hi-Y 10 -12; Horne Ec . Club 11-12; Health 
Club 12. TIM THOMAS--Choir 12; Art 
Club 12. TERRY TINSLEY ... MYRNA 
TRUMP--GAA 10; Pep Club 10. DALE 

81 

VANCLEAVE--Band 9-12; Math Club 11-
12, V. -Pres. 12; FTA 11-12; "F" -Troop 
11. TIM VEST--Latin Club 9-11. 
NORMAN WALKER--Class Pres. 9, 10; 
Foreign Legion 9 -12; Student Council 
9, 10; Hi-Y 10; Track 9; Basketball 9-10 . 
BILL WAYMIRE--FFA 9-12; "F"-Troop 
11. CARL WEBB--Hi-Y 10-12; FFA 
10-12, Sec. 12; "F"-Troop 10-12. GARY 
WELLS--Choir 12; Basketball 9. 
CAROLYN WEST--Tri-Hi-Y 10; Horne 
Ec. Club 10-12, V. -Pres. 12. GREG 
WIGGS--Class Pres. 12, Bus. Mgr. 10; 
EAGLITE photographer 9-12; Hi-Y 10-
12; Math Club 11-12, Pres. 12; Honor 
Society 11 -12; Student Council 11 -12 . 
ERNIE WITCHER--Basketball 9; Choir 
12; Hi-Y 12. KEVIN WITTKAMPER-­
Band 9-12; Choir 12; Hi-Y 12; Pep Band 
12. MIKE GRAY 



T and ati nal M e rit T ts Introduc 

Tom Alexander 
Will Alexander 
Jodi Argabright 

82 

Becky Auler 
Gary Baldwin 
Rick Ballinger 
Pam Berkebile 

Mike Blackford 
Nick Blackford 
Kent Burris 
Becky Busby 

Juniors Debbie Davis, 
Sheela Whitten, and 
Linda Davis built a 
snowman for the 
Hamilton Heights­
Frankton basketball 
game to add to 
school spirit. 

Brenda Cadwallader 
Jerry Caldwell 
Mark Campbell 
Dallas Canfield 



Junior to High r ducational L vel 

Kevin Gardner 

Jim Grizzell 

Judy Chambers 
Buddy Clark 
Don Cole 
Kevin Crawford 
Kathy Cross 

Myron Daugherty 
Mike Davenport 
Debby Davis 
Linda Davis 
John Deckard 

Barbara Dellinger 
David Dinsmore 
Fran Farley 
Patti Faulstich 
Martha Fern 

Susan Scott and Mike Gray, juniors who were unphotographed , step in the li­
brary to get a book. 

83 



Junior F l Pr 

Junior class officers Debbie Davis, business manager; 
Brenda Hutcheson, secretary; Sheela Whitten, treas-

Roberta Heaton 
Connie Heleine 
Jan Heniser 
Russell Hiatt 
David Hickman 

David Hart 
Minnie Hart 
Connie Hartz 
Paul Haskins 

84 

ur 

Connie Grissom 
Glynn Hammond 
Katy Hanson 
Jerry Harless 
Terry Harrison 

of Curriculum 

urer; and Patti Faulstich, vice-president, receive ad­
vice from president, Tom Pruitt. 



Steve Hobbs 
Doug Holder 
Becky Hom 
Steve Humphries 
Sharon Hunter 

I 

a Th y A \vait Final Y ar at F. H. S. 

Dallas Canfield re­
ceived a tape re­
corder for the highest 
magazine sales from 
Mrs. Sisson, while Mr. 
Heniser looks on 
approvingly. Doug 
Holder, far right was 
second highest. Dallas 
sold more magazines 
than anyone else in 
this district. 

Brenda Hutcheson 
Belinda Ice 
Gloria Jones 

an Kimmerling 
Mike Klinefelter 

Steve Land 
Phil Laymon 
Judi Litsey 
Steve Marlow 
Tom Masters 

Alice Mauck 
Connie McClelland 
Terry McCord 
Steve McGahey 
Pat \1cGinnis 



Candy and Magazin 

John Millspaugh 
'>cott Miner 
Jennie Moore 
Jane Mroz 
Mary Murray 

Vic Murray 
Kaye ash 
Jeff eese 
Debbie Pierce 
Greg Poe 

Judy Poulson 
Tom Pruitt 
Larry Reason 
Bob Remington 
Steve Remington 

Candy Robinson 
Christy Roland 
Joe Shetterly 
Jim Shively 
Rex Shively 

86 

Sal 

Checking the inventory is 
the task of Pam Berkebile 
and Paul Haskins. 

Mike Shoemaker 

and Prom re 



Richard 
Shrock 

Mike 
Shuter 

Bruce 
Singer 

David 
Smith 

Joan 
Staley 

Important Activities of Junior Year 

87 

Janice 
Storm 

Delores Strong 
Melinda Swart 
Dan Teachnor 
Glenn Tomlinson 
Chris Turner 

Debbie Van Briggle 
Brenda Vestal 
Mike Waitman 
Rick Wallis 
Gary Watson 

Dennis Waymire 
Myron Waymire 
Phil Webb 
Frank West 
Sheela Whitten 

Mark Wiggs 
Jerry Williams 
Vicki Wise 
Dianne Witcher 
Diane Wittkamper 



Collette Atchison 
Bob Ayres 
Harold Back 
Janice Bardonner 
Debbie Beeman 

David Benefield 
James Blackford 
Cathy Blakely 
Ann Bogard 
Wand a Bradburn 

oph Had Fir t 

88 

xp r1enc 1n Class 

Charles Adams 
Linda Adams 
Debby Addison 
Vickie Allen 
Ruth Altherr 

Cheryl Alvey 
Marilyn Anderson 
Sharon Anderson 
Jon Arbuckle 
Sally Ashby 

Sophomore class officers 
Leah Wilhoite, Vice­
President, Vickie Allen, 
Treasurer, Bob Ayres, 
President, and Donna 
Lucas, Secretary, often 
take advantage of li­
brary materials. 



ctiviti 

Yvonne Brandenburg 
Becky Briles 
Robert Brown 
Diana Burris 
Debbie Cannon 

Juanita Clear 
Gene Clevenger 
Sheny Combs 
Reid Compton 
Margaret Conley 

sand Duti 

The Sophomore cheerleaders look 
disappointed as the football team ends 
the game in a tie, the only game of 
the season they did not win. 

Keith Coryell 
Paula Covington 
Gary Cunningham 
Barbara Davis 

Larry Davis 
Kathy Dickinson 
Arnold Dish man 
Brad Duncan 

John Dwiggins 
Jerry Ehman 
Rick Flanagan 
Mike Fleener 

s Selling Ic r am 

89 



oph Boy 

Gary Hosier 
Bobby Howard 
Lynn Hueston 
Janet Huffman 
David Jackson 

Arthur Jent 
Debby Jones 
Jerry Leever 
Lanora Lehman 
Terry Lewis 

Ava Likens 
Donna Lucas 
Patty Lynch 
Steve Manship 
Ann McCarty 

Got Fir t 

90 

bane at ootball 

Gary Frazee 
Phyllis Frye 
Rhonda George 
Becky Gibson 
Janice Gilbert 

Becky Goodman 
Steve Gray 
Sandy Grizzel 
Jo Ellyn Hamilton 
Ralph Hammond 

Randy Harrison 
Cathy Hertle 
Mary Hicks 
Charles Hobbs 
Gary Hobbs 



Th \ V st 

Members of the Sophomore 
ring committee, Ava Likens, 
Leah Wilhoite, Vickie Allen, 
and Bob Ayres, selected sev­
eral styles of rings for the 
class to vote on. 

port in thl ti c Prog ram 

9 1 

Gene McCord 
Sam Me amee 
Bruce Micheals 
Connie ance 
Andrea Neese 

Janet Neese 
Judy Nicely 
Vickie ighbert 
Mike O'Brien 
Peggy Paddock 

Mike Quear 
Jim Quinton 
Cindy Richwine 
Pat Riley 
Susan Scott 

Randy Seybert 
Doug Sheward 
Keith Simmons 
Mick Sims 
Keith Singer 



Susan Wilburn Leah Wilhoite Lexy Williams Becky Wise 

Tere Singer 
Becky Smith 
Marcie Starr 
Zebb Starr 
Gene Stottlemyer 

Danny Swan 
Randy Thomas 
John Tomey 
Roger Tomlinson 
Dennis Trice 

Shirley Tyson 
Carrie Walker 
Jeannie Waymire 
Gary Weidmann 
Linda Westefield 

Roger Woodruff Janet Wright 

Second Y ar Proved R \varding for Sophs 

Sophomore students who 
were not present for in­
dividual pictures were 
Susan Wiltz, Jean Gard­
ner, Brenda Vice, and 
Rick Stevens. BACK 
ROW: Bob Seastrand, 
Mike West, Nancy Lee­
man, and Greg Hobbs . 



Danny Alexander 
Jerry Alexander 
Phillip Alexander 
Kathy Ayres 
Linda Barrett 

C=tssie Beeman 
ancy Bell 

Dale Blackford 
Joyce Blackford 
Vickie Blackford 

Roger Bledsoe 
David Bright 
Larry Brook 
Becky Brown 
Jean Ann Buckles 

127 Frosh Began Fir t of Four at F. H. S. 

Barbara Butcher 
Mike Caldwell 
Rick Cassell 
Mark Chaffin 
Dennis Church 

Jim Cobble 
Michelle Cross 
Kathy Crull 
Cheryl Crull 
Dennis Davis 

Jeff Douglas 
Debra Dubuque 
Pam Dubuque 
Terry Edwards 

John Elder 
Jim Epperly 
Lou Ann Fisher 
Peggy Flowers 

93 



Fr shm n Ent r School Lif 

94 

and pirit 

Pearly Fosnot 
Melvin Fry 
Gary Gillespie 
Janet Gillespie 
Patty Goad 

Fred Graham 
Tony Granger 
Patty Hart 
Tom Hart 
Lora Harvey 

Charles Hazelbaker 
Joe Heath 
Dick Hendricks 
Mike Hershey 
Patricia Hester 

Randy Hobbs 
Jeff Howard 
Gary Hunter 
Deanna Jackson 
Ranaye Jarrell 

Larry Jones 
Randy Kerhoff 
Richard Kistler 
Chris Lambesis 
Becky Land 

James Lawler 
Kenneth Lynch 
Teresa Mahoney 
James Marcrum 
Larry Marcrum 

Vickie Marcum 
Clint McClelland 
Riley McCord 
Kathy McGahey 
Steven Miller 



Through Participation in Activiti s 

Colleen Moore 

Daniel Morgan 

Carol Morris 

Jackie Morrison 
Larry Moss 
Patty Nash 
Greg Nealis 
Larry Norris 

Don Ortwein 
Pam Painter 
Jan Pentenberg 
Cheryl Pierce 
Melony Pittser 

John Poe 
Lois Poulson 
Linda Roberts 
Dennis Rogers 
Debbie Roland 

Danny Romine 
Pam Roy 
Vickie Satterfield 
Debbie Scott 
Vickie Shepler 

Freshman class officers for this year were Jim Cobble, Presi­
dent, Christy Lambesis, Vice-President, and Cathy Ayres, 
Treasurer. Deanna Jackson, Secretary, was not present for 
the picture. 

95 



Freshman B g an High r Learning Proce s 

Ronnie Wright 

Teresa Wright 

Emily huter 
Garry Sigler 
Kern Sims 
Ben Singer 
Brenda Snow 

Howard Sowers 
Roger Sprague 
Glenn Stevens 
Terry Strong 
Debra Summers 

Pete Sumpter 
John T eachnor 
Pam Todd 
Alice Tomlinson 
Brenda Tooley 

Luanne Vangets 
Cathy Vestal 

ancy Voss 
Teresa Voss 
Dan Waitman 

David Walker 
Myron Watson 
Peggy Widmeyer 
Linda Wittkamper 
Randy Wright 

Members of the freshman class who were unphotographed are--Ted Vancleave, 
Gene Cawthorne, Buddy Tucker, Carol Callaway, John Howells, and Roy Travis. 



P rsonn I K p School Running Smoothly 

Bus drivers Arthur Drake, Dick Fox, Billy Wiggs, Austin 
Mays, Harold Ebert, Steve Antrim, Ralph Drake, Joe 
Smith, Ronnie Smith, Lester Litsey, Ray Mills, Bill 

97 

Keeping our students well-fed are school cooks 
Selma Huth, Pearl Whetsel, Alberta Land, and 
Edith Waymire. 

Keeping the building "ship -shape" for 
the busy students and faculty is the tre­
mendous job set upon the shoulders of 
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Henderson, FHS 
custodian and matron. 

Thirteen loyal bus drivers haul 450 
FHS students through all sorts of weather, 
be it rain, sleet, snow or sunshine, to 
school and to other activities . 

Spoo, and Leonard Heaton, pause for a picture before 
taking the students home. 



ADVERTISING 

:_ Frankton~----. . 



Good advertising is the K E Y to a successful business . 
The business men of Madison County recognize this when 
they cooperate with the Eaglite Staff to make the publication 
of the book possible- -todays I students are tomorrows 1 

customers . All signs point toward Frankton which lies as 
a hub in the County. . . 



--.- liiiii~~ -

"IF IT:S (}LAS5- WE HAllE IT" 

* EXPERT INSTALLATION 
* SPECIAL ATTENTION GIVEN TO INSURANCE 

ACCOUNTS 

I '/ h~EPAIR~I CLAS~ 
,., / ALL TYPES OF 
/ ·"() WINDOWS 
~/ DOORS 

SASHES 
SCREENS 

PICK UP & DELIVERY 

eommmial 

"SAME LOCATION FOR OVER 2/ YEARS 

STATE ROAD 28 E. JUST E. of ST. RD. 37 

MUFFLERS 
Drive In Facilities 
All Welded Seams 

Leak Proof 
FREE INSTALLATION 

LIFE TIME GUARANTEE 

[(es/denl/11./ 



Debbie Davis, F.H.S. Junior, gets a 11 Go-Go 11 from grad, Steve Poe, m a 
1967 Camero at 

JOHN W. MOORE 

Chevrolet and Oldsmobile 

Phone 552-7348 

1616 South A Street Elwood, Indiana 



Se IIi ng John Deere equipment is a 
family affair at 

LOREN'S SERVICE CENTER 
Phone 552-6625 

Standard Oi I Products & Service 
State Road 28 East 

Elwood, Indiana 

WORTH DELLINGER, AGENCY 

Auto--Fi re--Casua I ty--1 nsurance 
410 So. Anderson St. Phone 552-5212 

Elwood, Indiana 

JENKINS WATCH SHOP 
Jeweler--Watch Repairing 

Anderson 

Phone 644-5113 

15 E. 12th 

COPHER-FESLER 

Indiana 

Elwood Indiana 

Senior Jerry House is content when he 
has time in a busy schedule to watch a 
T.V. purchased from 

ROY SMITH APPLIANCE 
Phone 552-6772 

G. E. --Speed Queen--Maytag--Hoover-­
Eureka 

609 So. 22nd Street Elwood, Indiana 

MANGAS CAFETERIA 

Corner Anderson & Main 
Elwood, lnd. 

ELWOOD FEDERAL 

SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 

Alexandria Elwood 

CALLA WAYS 
STANDARD SERVICE 

Gasoline - Oils - Accessories 

301 So. Anderson Street 

Phone 552-9077 

Elwood Indiana 



Dan Buaer, BACK CENTER, is rightfully proud of his super market, the quality of 
meats, groceries and produce he sells, as well as of the fine staff of student em­
ployees he hires to give the Frankton area customers the finest in service. Pic­
tured with Dan Bauer is Dan Smith, FRONT, Tom Alexander, Linda Cawthorne, 
and Steve Marlow. 

MARKET 
PHONE 75~-7122 

FRAHKTOH, IHDIAHA ~60~~ 

Store Hours--Mon., Tues., Wed., Thurs. 8 A.M. to 7 P.M. 

Friday--Sat. 8 A.M. to 8 P.M. 



CITIZENS BANKING COMPANY 

Anderson, Indiana 

5 Convenient Locations To Serve You 

Dial 644-5561 

Member Federal Deposit 

Insurance Corporation 

948 N. 19TH STREET • ELWOOD, INDIANA 46036 

FRISCH 1S BIG BOY RESTAURANTS 

500 Broadway 
644-1223 

Anderson 

901 Meridian 
644-1259 

D. H. MILLER & CO. 

Wallpaper & 0 1 Brien Paints 
Art--Supplies--Framing 

Est. 1926 

Parking in Rear 

Tel. 642-6169 
24 W. 8th St. Anderson, Indiana 

HEISER 

FORD INCORPORATED 

Phone 552-3364 

1504 North "B" Street 

Anderson 

Elwood, Indiana 

DECKERS 

Lafayette 

No Service Is Too Small for 
Joe Smith, Owner of 

SMITTY'S 
PURE OIL 
Phone 754-2845 

Cor. 11th and Clyde Street 
on State 128 East 

Frankton 1s Newest Service 
Station Where Serving People 
Is a Distinct Pleasure ... 

RAY HOLLENSBEE 

INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. 

General Insurance 

210 So. 22nd St. --Phone 552-3903 

Elwood, Indiana 



Nowhere else does one get the feel of lux­
my that comes from clothing cleaned and 
pressed at 

FRANKTON CLEANERS 

Frankton, Indiana 

Mrs. Whalen shows Debbie Beeman how 
they put the finishing touch to a garment. 
Phone 754-7121 for pick-up and delivery 
service. Hours 8 to 5 

Phone 754-7311 

THE FRANKTON BUILDING & 

LOAN ASSOCIATION 

For a large selection of both New 
and Trade ins, you'll never find 
better than at 

BUNCE 

Auto Sales, Inc. 
2160 Ohio Avenue 
Anderson, Indiana 

643-6915 

We Service What We Sell! 

A "Winner" every 
time ! That is true 
not only at football 
at FHS the past year, 
but also every time 
you make a deposit 
at Frankton's own 
Building and Loan 
Association, which 
has proudly served 
Madison County since 
189 3 with courteous 
dependable service. 

Current Dividend 
Rate 4. 654 per an ­
num Com pounded 
Semi - Annually 

Frankton, Indiana 



Clevenger is pleased with the "goods" 
and the service at 

SPOO'S FRANKTON 
GARAGE 

24 hour road service PLUS Sunoco & 
Super 98 Gas and Oi Is--Call 754-7422 

Ready-Mixed Concrete 

General Offices--2500 South 11 

Phone 552-5041 Elwood, 

WELLS LANES 
Phone 552-2202 

Bowl for Fun and Health 

State Road 37 Elwood, Indiana 

A Happy Face is a part of 
the efficient service at 

MR. HAPPY 
BURGER 

Phone 552-3133 

Drive- Up Window ... 
Carry Service ... Ham­
burger ... French Fries 
... Shakes. 
State Road 28 East-­
Elwood 

REYNOLDS ELECTRIC CO. 

Electrical Contracting & Supplies 
Phone 552-7182 

12 Chamness Avenue 
Elwood, Indiana 46036 

ROGER'S & SON--STANDARD 

Phone 552-9089 
Junction 13 & 37 Elwood 

Your Elwood Wheelhorse Dealer 

Janet Neese, popular sophomore at F.H.S. is 
sold on 

ELWOOD BEAUTY 
COLLEGE 

2408 South F-- Phone 552-3905 
Where one can learn complete beauty culture --
Hair Styling ... Manicuring ... Tinting .. . 
Bleaching ... Facials ... Wig Styling .. . 
Carmen Sullivan and Miss Patty Ellishia-­
lnstructors 



Diamonds & 
Mountings 

, ,I,(,.. v- Fine 
Watches 

Anderson 

B & B JEWELRY 
900 Meridian 

KELLEY 1S FURNITURE 
COMPANY 

Indiana 

Homes Furnished Complete 
Quality Furniture Since 1895 

Dial 644-7759 
1129 Meridian Anderson, lnd. 

Brenda Vice, Junior Varsity Cheer­
leader, takes time from a busy sched­
ule of school activities to look over 
the wide selection of merchandise 
offered by 

MILLER-HUGGINS 

INC. 
where one can purchase "everything 
for the office"--Typewriters, Adding 
Machines, Leather Goods, Office Fur­
niture and Supplies. 
1212 Meridian Anderson, Ind. 

Phone 644-4404 

Tom Hervey shows Ernie Witcher the 
"Mag" wheels which will give his car 
an added touch from 

FLEENORS 

'Wholesale Auto Parts 
at Discount Prices 

230 East 9th Street 
Anderson 

also of 

Indiana 

YOUR GENERAL ELECTRIC DEALER++ 
it's 

COTTERMAN 'S 
111-5 W. Wash. St. -Alexandria 

Phone 724-3457 

BAILEY DRUG STORE 

Alexandria 1s Drug Center 

"Drugs with a Reputation" 
Ph . 724-2355 

Serving Frankton Area with the 
Finest in Pharamaceuticals 

R. L. Zorse, Reg.Ph. 
Owner 

4rl~[h£ [llntlt£ ~hll:p:p£ 
}(a~irs· _\pparrl nnb .AccrnoritB 

~alii "" trttt V:rlrphonr b lt-:.!lli~ 

Dodge 
Chrysler 

Imperial 
BROADWAY SALES CORPORATION 

Phone 644-7715 633 Broadway 
Anderson, Indiana 



BRAD'S AIRPORT SHELL 
Complete Auto Service 

Phone 552-9119 
Road 13 and 37--Eiwood, Indiana 

C. L. Bradburn, Proprietor 

TOWN AND COUNTRY BEAUTY SALON 

412 South Anderson Street 
Phone 552-6272 

Elwood Indiana 

LUCAS 

Elwood, Indiana 

FALVEYS 

Store for Men and Boys 

Arrow--Haggar--Jockey 

Sta-Prest Levi's 

Formal Wear Rental 

Elwood Indiana 

JACK'S HIGHWAY BAKERY 

Phone 552-6553 
State Rood 37 

l/2 Mile South of 28-37 
Elwood Indiana 

WOLF MOTOR COURT 

Phone 552-7318 

State Road 37 North Elwood, Indiana 

For top quality automotive supplies 
and sporting goods--go to 

LUCAS' WESTERN AUTO 

Phone 552-6783 

104 South Anderson Street Elwood 

Rhodes Diamonds 
Are Blue White Bri II iants 

All New Sol ita ire and Fancy Style 
Mountings 

Prices Are Cash Price or with 
Preferred Open Accounts. No 

Carrying Charges. 
Gents Wedding Rings To Match 

Bol iva and Wyler Watches 

RHODES JEWELER 

Tipton Elwood Alexandria 

I•"IRST ... ~ .\.TI< )~ AL 13A~K 
OF !\L~J>ISON COC'iTY 

is pleased to open its doors to the residents of 
Pipecreek Township. They are certain you will 
be impressed not only with the beauty of the 
building, but also the kind consideration you 
receive at the new facility on State Road 28 
East--Elwood, Ind. 



GRINNELL'S 
TOY STORE 

Elwood--State Road 28 East--lnd. 
Phone 552-3911 

"If It's Toys You Want--We Have Them. 11 

TAFF & BAKER FURNITURE 
COMPANY 

1518 Main Street 
Elwood Indiana 

111111111 II/IIIII/ /1/111111 III/IIIII IIIII/III 1/11/HII 
Johnson Sea-Horse Out Board Motors 

Sales And Service 

Boats - Trailers And 

Marine Accessories 

LEATHERS' BOAT HOUSE 
Elwood 

1823 North A. Street 
Phone 552-5162 

Elwood 

Elwood 

JOHNSON'S 
APPAREL SHOP 

114 South Anderson 
Indiana 

KLEIN'S SHOE 
SHOP 

Phone 552-5271 
Indiana 

Barb Dellinger finds every­
thing she needs in cosmetics 
when she shops at the new 

TAM'S 

DRUGS 

Phone 552-7369 
Woolworth Bui I ding--Elwood 

VEST CLEANERS 

Phone 552-3131 

1516 Main Street Elwood 



GUIDE LAMP DIVISION 
General Motors Corporation--Anderson, Indiana 

World's Largest Producer of Automotive Lighting Equipment. Products Include Au­
tomotive Lamps, Lighting Controls, Rearview Mirrors, Finished Die Castings, 
Molded Plastic Parts, Stampings and Others. 

The KEY to a successful future lies within the reach of every student in FRANKTON 
HIGH SCHOOL who avails himself of the opportunities offered to him. The student 
who works hard and puts forth extra effort to reach a goal will find that each effort 
wi II be a key to unlock another door to his success ... 

AL WOOLBERT --23 East 9th Street, Anderson, Indiana 



HARRISON 
BARBER SHOP 

Frankton Indiana 

OTTO STROUP, JR. THE FRANKTON PRESS 

Publication Printers Your Home Town Insurance Agent 
Frankton--Phone 754-7363 

Elwood Phone--552-6691 Frankton Indiana 

Package Drugs 
Magazines..:..Film ervice 

Greeting Cards 

WALKER'S VARIETY STORE 

Frankton, Ind. 
Phones: 

FARMERS GRAIN 
& COAL CO. 

Dealers in 
Grain, Coal, Feed, Seed 

and Fertilizer 
Grinding and ifixing 
Master Mix Feed and 

Supplement 

754-7021 Frankton, Indiana 
754-7321 

Ron Sigler gets a "pre-view of the latest in period furniture at Frankton's 

GEORGE C. HARPER & SONS, INC. 
Phone 754-7511 

Others will want to visit the newly remodeled store to see such name brands as 
Gulistan and Barwick Carpet; Zenith Stereo and Television; Smith Brothers and Flex 
Sreel Furniture; besides others; and 2 'n 1 Soft Water Service 



WINSTEAD APPLIANCE STORE 

Why Pay More ... Instead Shop 
Winstead•s 

Phone 724-4866 
301 North Harrison--Alexandria, Ind. 

Visit Our 
COUNTRY VILLAGE 

Early American Furniture 
Broyles Home Furnishers 

--Alexandria--

FRANKTON SAWMILL 

Frankton Indiana 

LAMBESIS 
FOOD MARKET 

Ph. 754-7611 

"Where Quality Is Higher Than Prices." 

Choice Meats 
Fresh Fruits & Vegetables 

Frankton, Indiana 

OAK PARK TOOL CO. 

Gigs and Fixtures 

General Machining 

Frankton Indiana 

CERDEN & SON 

Manufacturing Contractors 

Phone 754-7711 

Frankton Indiana 

COMMERCIAL BANK and 
TRUST COMPANY 

Alexandria Indiana 

THOMAS FLORIST & GREENHOUSE 

All Kinds of Floral Arrangements 
Dial 754-7412 

1202 Sigler Frankton, lnd. 

"You just can't beat it! Try it! 
It's jolly fun for everyone when at 

RYAN'S 

where there is fishing, swimming, 
boating, camping, and picnicking." 
Mark Wiggs finds all this to be true 
as he sits beside the "Big Waters." 



THE WRIGHT STORE FOR 
YOUNG ADULTS 

DOWNTOWN ANDERSON MOUNDS MALL 

Anderson, Ind iana 

Finest Meat Products 

EMGE PACKING CO., INC. 

Anderson, Indiana 

E. M. PETERSON 

Buick Pontiac 

1412 Main Street Elwood 

YOUNG'S RESTAURANT 

Elwood Indiana 

ffAbfO 
WHB U 

1240 

C B S In Central 
Ind iana 

Brenda Hutcheson makes a final selection from 
the wide choice in school foot wear under the 
careful sales-lady-ship of Connie McClelland 
at 

ZERBE'S FAMILY 
SHOE STORE 

115 So. Anderson Elwood, lnd. 

FRANKLIN FINANCE COMPANY 
Loans and Financing Since 1921 

Phone First--Fastest Service 
Phone 644-0944 

1039 Main Anderson, Indiana 

HENN'S GARAGE 

Call 552-9415 
Any Model, Anyth ing , Anyt ime 

210 South 23rd Street Elwood, Ind . 

Best For 

Teen Age 

Listening 

•cook 's Tour 

•Night Watch 

•s a turd a y Session 



FRANKTON 
MACHINE & TOOL, INC. 

Bu i lders of J igs , Fixtures, 
and Special Machines 

J im and Walt Sh ivel y 

Phone 754-7822 Frankton, Indiana 

Cindy Richwine, FHS Sophom ore , shows a 
GATES customer one of the "mini" styles 
available at the oldest women's fashion spe­
cialty store in the State of Indiana 

GATES 

813 Meridian Anderson, Indiana 

B. E. SHEWARD & SONS 

Excavating Contractors 

Anderson, Indiana 
Dial 642-8429 11 Let Us Help You 11 

...Roser~ Fine Furniture 
411 Pendleton Avenue 
ANDERSON, INDIANA 

Phone 64.3-0326 

Quality Furniture at Popular Prices . 

Home Style Cook ing . . . 

BREWER'S LUNCH ROOM 
Phone 552-9211 

County Line Road Elwood, Indiana 

M arsh a Kirby takes h er "hopes" with her a s she 
looks over place settings of fine china and 
crystal at Anderson's new and larger 

STAR CHINA & 
HOUSEWARES 

Cor. 9th and Main Anderson, lnd. 

TAYLOR REAL ESTATE 
& INSURANCE 

Phone 644-1236 

1021 Jackson St., Anderson, Indiana 

HUNTER-WEIDNER CHEVROLET, INC. 

2603 Broadway 

Anderson, Indiana 46016 

Dial 642-8041 



Too new even to be photographed inside ... You'll be pleased to do your business 
at 

CITIZENS BANK 
Elwood, Indiana 

A Full Service Bank 

Two Locations To Serve You--

125 South Anderson Street 

and 

Elwood Plaza 

4 1/2% Paid on Certificates of Deposit 
4 1/2% Bonds 
3 1/ 2% Paid on Pass Book Sovings 

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 



Where Ye Action Is! 

110 North Harrison--Alexandria, lnd. 

If You Want Excellent Service, 
Go to 

SHETTERLY AUTO SERVICE 

Complete Mechanical Service-­
Welding 

Phone 754-9925 
--Standard Oi I Products--

S & H Green Stamps with Purchase 

ALEXANDRIA BANKING 
COMPANY 

"The Bank of Friendly Service" 

Phone 724-4447 

Alexandria, Indiana 

ALEXANDRIA 
RECORD & FLOWER SHOP 

202 North Harrison 
Alexandria Indiana 

DORIS' BEAUTY SALON 

Phone 754-7640 

North Grant Street Frankton 

Where Price Tells And Quality Sells 

Alexandria, Indiana 

FRANKTON LUMBER COMPANY 

\) 

\} 
Phone 754-7421 

"Complete Building 

Materials Service" 



11 Making deposits or withdrawals is as easy as A-B-C- when one has the help of 
those in charge, 11 states Gary Hosier as he praises the service of 

Anderson 

ANDERSON 
BANKING COMPANY 

Corner lOth and Meridian 

Complete Banking Service 

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 

Deposits Insured to $15,000 

Indiana 



ASHTON'S COUNTRY 
KITCHEN 

Short Orders--Sandwiches-­
Dinners--Carry Out 

Pizza 
Phone 754-7134 Downtown Frankton 

ANDERSON 
INDIANA BUSINESS COLLEGE 

66th Year 
Phone 644-7514 Anderson, lnd. 

It's--
THE ALIBI RESTAURANTS 

When in Anderson 
"Our Specialty--Kentucky Fried Chicken" 

14th & Jackson--Phone 643-7427 
Columbus Ave. & State 67 

Phone 644-3850 

Support Our ADVERTISERS! 

They Helped Make This 1968 EAGLITE 
Possible 

RALPH'S A & W ROOT BEER 

For Efficient Service and 
Tasty Refreshment, Too. 

2831 East Main Elwood, Indiana 

SURBER & SON TAl LORS 

Over McCroy's 

Anderson, Indiana 

WBMP--FM 

Serving the Tipton, Alexandria and 
Elwood Areas 

P.O. Box342 Elwood, Indiana 46036 

merle norman 
Cosmetic Studio 
Phone 642-2448 

Home of the Free Hour of Beauty 
Maggie Tobin, Operator 

1330 South Meridian Anderson 

Students Jan Heniser and Sandra 
Fisher appreciate the friendly at­
mosphere and courtesy shown them 
whether it is making a deposit or 
cashing a check for the folk when 
they go to the 

FRANKTON 
BRANCH 

OF 

ANDERSON 
BANKING 
COMPANY 

Complete Banking Service 

Member of Federal Deposit 
Insurance Corporation 

Every Deposit Insured 
to $15,000. 



MADISON COUNTY 
FARM BUREAU COOPERATIVE 

ASSOCIATION, INC. 

Dealers in 

Fert iIi zers--

Grains--

and Feeds 

Marsha Kirby has the approval of 
Mr. Regenold, himself, to take a 
spin in a 1968 Pontiac convertible 
with the masked Duke , Greg 
Wiggs, because he is sure that 
after the test drive both of the po­
tential customers will want to 
make a return trip to 

RUSS 
REGENOLD 
PONTIAC 

Sales & Service 

303 Pendleton Ave. 

Anderson Indiana 

Bour{f Furniture Store 
10:Z W . MAIN STREET 

EL.WOOO, INDIANA 

"DRIVE A I..ITTI..E • SAVE A L.OT" 

E. S. 80URF"F" .JERRY 80URF"F' 

Phone 552-2255 

ELWOOD MONUMENT CO. 

Phone 552-2733 
Joe Furnish, Owner 

State Road 28 East Elwood, Indiana 

Open 7 Day• 

R. L. LEESON &SONS CO. 

Department Store 

Elwood Indiana 

FRENCHIE'S 

Golden Broasted Chicken 
11 lt's the Fastest 11 

11 lt's the Finest 11 

Carry Out Service 
552-5033 

1803 So. Anderson 
Elwood 



HARDIN & BALSER 

Diamonds--Watches--Luggage 
Phone 643-5066 

33 East 11th Street Anderson, lnd. 

HENDRICK'S DRIVE-IN 
Sandwiches 

Chicken in Basket-Short Orders 
Root 8 eer and Other Drinks 

Frankton Ph 
7 

Indiana 
. 54-7549 

Established 1854 

Phone 552-3361 for 
Lumber & Building Supplies 

or Drive Out to 

1/ 4 Mi. South of Jet. 37-28 Elwood 

Ex-CELL-O CoRPORATION 
---~~---

2!500 so. ••J" ST. 

Elwood, Indiana 46036 

Pam Todd finds a motor­
cycle just her size at 

PHILLIPS MOTORS 

In Business Since 1937 

2911 Broadway, Anderson 



When you want an original builder to construct your new home, you will want to 
See or Call 

ALLEN C. McCORD 

706 Plum Street 
Builder of Top Quality Buildings 

Dia I 754-4275 Frankton, Indiana 

Class Rings 
Graduation Announcements 

Yearbooks 
Diplomas 
Medals 
Awards 

Sales Representative 

FLOWERS .. . 
the added touch 
of perfect10n' 

GOLDSBERRY'S 

Phone 552-2214 FLOWER SHOP 

3 miles west of Frankton 
on State Road 128 

then one-half mlle north 

To Those Graduates of the 
Class of 1968 

Your Class Motto: 

We Have Walked the Road Together; 
We Must Climb the Mountain Alone. 

As you read these words five, ten, or 
more years from now--May 168, you wi II 

realize the truth of them--

Your Sponsors. 



There's no need for a change .. 
Kevin Crawford will admit that 

will always hit the spot whether it's 
while taking time out from mowing or 
during a breather at an All-School Soc 
Hop. You never go wrong when you 
select the all-time great drink 

Anderson 

for 
Frankton High School 

RUSS ~nd NELL FORKNER 
the 

"Mr. and Mrs, Elite" 
of 

ELITE STUDIO 

Bottling Company 

1037 Meridian 

Anderson, Indiana 

Phone 644·7016 

for an appointment 

Indiana 



For a Custom Built Home 

Co II 754-3705 Frankton 

LYMAN JACKSON 
Builder--Decorator 

our customer•s 
demands 
are grow i ng 

Keeping up with the increasing 
demands and expanding needs of 
our customers for more electric 
power is a full-time job. 

To do so , we're constantly ex­
panding. 

I & M will soon begin construc ­
tion of a nuclear generating station 
on Lake Michigan that will be one 
of the world's largest. It will pro ­
duce some 2. 2 million kilowatts of 
electric power to serve the homes, 
farms, businesses and industries in 
I & M's two-state service area. 

Using the atom for power gene­
ration is just another way we can 
better serve our customers with 
low- cost, dependable electricity. 



2to 1 
you won't 
lind your 

way 
out. 

We say that b cause two out of three people 
would have flipped this page without ever try­
ing to get through the maze. But you didn't. 
And that's a good indication of the kind of 
career you might enjoy. 

Scienti ts, for instance, are the kind of people 
who thrive on challenge. That's what leads them 
to science courses in school. And draws them 
into a lifetime of problem-solving in a scientific 
career. 

Take our scientists. They ke p eeing a b tter 
way to design ignition systems-and they do it. 
They never stop looking for further improve-

m nts in our generators. Without their uriosity 
and appetite for challenge, we could never have 
designed our silver zinc batteries for missiles. 

And without students like you, we won't be 
able to meet the fantastic challenges of the 
future. 

So, if science interests you, dig in now. To­
morrow not only needs you-it needs you to be 
good. 

Here at Delco-Remy, we'r definitely a part 
of tomorrow. 

So we'll be looking for you. Right after college. 

I liM I Delco-Rexn;y-
"'"""or E-.cnLE,.CE D•v•sion of General Motors • Anderson, Indiana 



Adams, Charles 65,88 
Adams, Linda 40,88, 
Addison, Debby 88 
Alexander, Don 38,41, 
72 
Alexander, Jerry 44,65, 
93,58 
Alexander, Phillip 13 
Alexander, Tom 82,103 
Alexander, Will 27,31, 
41,44,55,63,82,56 
Allen, Vickie 31,32,37, 
45,88,91 
Altherr, Ruth 22,88 
Alvey, Cheryl 45,88 
Alvey, Steve 
Anderson, Carolyn 35, 
39,72 
Anderson, Marilyn 88 
Anderson, Sharon 39,88 
Arbuckle, Jon 21,33,88 
Argabright, Jodi 32,39, 
40,82 
Ashby, Roger 33,41,56, 
44,49 ,62,63,8, 72 
Ashby, Sally 40,88 
Ashton, Curt 
Atcheson, Collette 45, 
88,91 
Auler, Becky 31,32,36, 
82 
Ayres, Bob 33,37,42,44, 
48,52,53,54,55,88,91,58 
Ayres, Cathy 21,37,40, 
42,45,48,93,95 
Back, Harold 65,88 
Baldwin, Gary 82 
Ballinger, Ricky 82 
Bardonner, Jan 32,36, 
45,88 
Barrett, Linda 39,40,42, 
45,93,95 
Beeman, Debbie 31,32, 
36,45,88,105 
Beeman, Cassie 45,93 
Bell, Nancey 93 
Benefiel, Dave 33,44, 
55,63,88,56,58 
Bennett, Dan 33,41,44, 
49,72,6 
Berkebile, Pam 27 ,30, 
82,86B 
Bilbrey, June 35,41,72 
Blackford, Dale 42,93 
Blackford, James 88 
Blackford, Joyce 93 
Blackford, Mike 82 
Blackford, Nick 33,31, 
55,82 
Blackford, Vickie 93 
Blakely, Cathy 88 
Bledsoe, Becky 35,39, 
49,72 
Bledsoe, Roger 65,93, 
58 
Boerner, Rhonda 35,45, 
72 
Bogard, Ann 32,45,61, 
88 

Stud nt 
Index 

Borum, Jim 33,72 
Bradburn, Wanda 32,40, 
45,47,88 
Brandenburg, Yvonne 39,89 
Bright, Dave 65,59,93 
Briles, Becky 36,89 
Briles, Mike 36,72 
Brook, Larry 33,95 
Brown, Becky 39,45, 
61,95 
Brown, Peggy 32,45, 
89 
Brown, Robert 65 
Buckles, Jean Ann 40, 
42,45,93 
Burger, Jim 5,36,72 
Burris, Diana 8,9,31, 
32,45,89 
Burris, Kent 16,40,82 
Busby, Becky 32,37,82 
Butcher, Barbara 30, 
42,54,93 
Cadwallader, Brenda 
40,82 
Caldwell, Jerry 24,33, 
41,82 
Caldwell, Mike 44,93 
Callaway, Carol 32,96 
Callaway, Danny 33, 
42,43,72 
Campbell, Mark 82 
Canfield, Dallas 6,25, 
33,34,38,44,63,82 ,85, 
56,57 
Cannon, Debby 32,37, 
40,42,45,89 
Cassell, Rick 83 
Cawthorn, Gene 33, 
38,65,96 
Cawthorn, Linda 35, 
39,45, 72,103 
Chaffin, Mark 93 
Chambers, Judy 32,39, 
41,42,43,45,83 
Church, Dennis 37,44, 
47,93 
Clark, Bud 6,42,55,83 
Clear, Juanita 40,89 
Clevenger, Gene A. 
21 1 33165,89 I 106 
Cobble, Jim 44,48,64, 
65,93,95,59 
Cole, Don 31,33,381 
40,83 
Combs, Sherry 89 
Compton, Reid 89 
Conklin, Becky 7, 11, 
31,32,45,47,48,49, 74 
Conley, Lois 41,45,74 
Conley, Margaret 89 
Coryell, Keith 6,49,89 
Covington, Paula 89 
Craig, Lindon 33,421 
43,74 
Crawford, Kevin 33, 
83,122 
Cross, Kathy 39,45,83 
Cross, Michelle 42,45, 
93 

Crull, Cathy 93 
Crull, Cheryl 38,45,93 
Cunningham, Gary 38, 
42,89 
Daughtery, Myron 36, 
41,83 
Davenport, Mike 25,36, 
44,83 
Davenport, Steve 23, 
33,38,44,52, 74 
Davis, Barbara 32,36 1 

40,42,43,45,89 
Davis, Bill 49,74 
Davis, Debby 6,16,301 

31,32,34,36,40,45,47, 
83,84,101 
Davis, Dennis 37,93 
Davis, Larry 12,31,36, 
44,48,63,65,89,56 
Davis, Linda 30,31,32 1 

34,36,41,45,47,82,83 
Deckard, John 83 
Dellinger, Barbara 32 1 

41 ,42,43,45,83, 109 
Dellinger, Diana 6 1 301 

32,34,41 ,42,43,45,47, 
48,74 
Dickinson, Kathy 40,89 
Dilts, David 74 
Dinsmore, Dave 33,49, 
83 
Dishman, Arnold 38,89 
Douglas, Jeff 38,93 
Dubuque, Debbie 93 
Dubuque, Pam 93 
Duncan, Brad 33,36,441 

89 
Dwiggins, John 63,89 
Edwards, Terry 39,42, 
45,93 
Ehman, Jerry 33144,65, 
89 
Elder, John 42,64,93 
Epperly, Jim 24,65,93, 
58 
Farley, Fran 40,83 
Faulatich, Patti 36,41, 
45,48,83,84 
Fern, Martha 32,83 
Fern, Rick 35,49, 74 
Fisher, Lou Ann 45193 
Fisher, Sandra 6,11,13, 
31,32,34,45,47,49,61, 
72,75,118 
Flanagan, Richard 65 
Fleener, Mike 89 
Flowers, Peggy 40,42, 
43,45,93 
Fosnot, Pearl 94 
Frazee, Gary 9,90 
Frazier, Dan 31 141,49, 
75 
Fry, Brenda 35,41,45, 
75 
Fry, Melvin 40,42 194 
Frye, Mrytle 35141,45, 
75 
Frye, Phyllis 90 
Fulton, Robert 41,49, 

125 

75 
Gardner, Kevin 83 
Gardner, Yolanda 35, 
41,75 
George, Rhonda 25,32, 
45,90 
Gibson, Becky 45,90 
Gilbert, Janice 90 
Gillespie, Gary 94 
Gillespie, Janet 94 
Goad, Patty 36,40,45, 
94 
Goodman, Becky 32, 
40,45,90 
Gordon, Bob 31,33,44, 
49,55,75 
Graham, Fred 20,44, 
65,59 
Granger, Tony 93,58 
Gray, Mike 81 183 
Gray, Steve 90 
Grissom, Connie 32,36, 
40,45,84 
Grizzell, Jim 83 
Grizzell, Sandy 90 
Gunn, Debby 6,11,301 

32,35,36,41,75 
Hamilton, Jo Ellyn 45, 
90 
Hammond, Glynn 44, 
49,84 
Hammond, Ralph 17, 
90 
Hanson, Katie 32,341 

36,42,43,45,47,84 
Harless, Jerry 38,84 
Harper, Jim 75 
Harrison, Randy 42, 
65,90,57 
Harrison, Terry 44,40, 
84 
Hart, Dave 31,33,381 
44,84 
Hart, Minnie 42,84 
Hart, Patty 39145 
Hart, Tom 93 
Hart, Will 23,41,42, 
43,75 
Hartley, Gloria 38 142, 
75 
Harvey, Lora 45,94 
Hartz, Connie 22,32, 
39,40,84 
Haskins, Paul 42,43, 
63,84,86 
Hazelbaker, Charles 44,94 
Heath, Joe 94 
Heaton, Roberta 30, 
32,34,36,41 ,42,43,45, 
47,84 
Heleine, Connie 40,45, 
84 
Hendricks, Dick 38165, 
94,59 
Heniser, Jan 6,30,32 1 

36,40,42,45,48,84,61,118 
Hershey, Dorothy 59,7 5 
Hershey, Mike 65,94 
Hertle, Cathy 32,40, 



45,61,90 
Hester, Pat 39,45,94 
Hiatt, Vicky 11,31,32, 
34,35,41, 75 
Hiatt, Russell 38,84 
Hickman, David 84 
Hicks, jackie 31,32, 
41,42 ,43,45, 75 
Hicks, Mary 36,40,42, 
43,45,90 
Hiday, Debbie 32,35, 
41,75 
Hobbs, Charlie 21,33 1 

44,62,63,65,90 
Hobbs, Eloise 22,76 
Hobbs, Gary 90 
Hobbs, Greg 25,41,44, 
65,92,58 
Hobbs, Kerry 4,76 
Hobbs, Randy 40,42, 
65,94,59 
Hobbs, Steve 33,441 

63,85 
Holder, Donna 11 1 31, 
39,45,76 
Holder, Doug 12,31 1 

42,44,49' 53,63,85, 56 
Holt, Phil 33,42,43, 
44,47,52,76 
Horn, Becky 32,37,41, 
45,85,61 
Hosier, Gary 65,90, 
117,58 
House, jerry 33,34,44, 
47,52,76 
Howard, Bobby 90 
Howard, Jeff 44,94 
Howells, Jim 96 
Howells, Mary 32,35, 
38,76 
Hueston, Lynn 90 
Huffman, Janet 40,45, 
90 
Humphries, Steve 40, 
85 
Hunter, Gary 20,38,94, 
Hunter, Sharon 85 
Hunter, Terry 23,38, 
76 
Hutcheson, Brenda 6, 
30, 32,36,40,42,45,47, 
84,85,113 
Ice, Belinda 32,85 
Jackson, Dave 44,90 
jackson, Deanna 45, 
94,61 
Jarrell, Ranaye 45,94 
Jent, Arthur 90 
Jones, Ben 35,41,33,49, 
76 
Jones, Debby 90 
jones, Gloria 32 139,85 
jones, Larry 94 
Keith, Diane 39,76 
Kennedy, Bonnie 6,32, 
35,39,41,45,76 
Kerkhoff, Randy 38,42, 
65,94 
Kimmer ling, an 30, 32, 
34,36,41 ,42,43,45,85 
Kirby, Marsha 6,11,31 1 

32,34,35,45,48,49 ,61,72, 
77,114,119,61 
Kistler, Dick 65 194 

Kleeburg, Bob 31,36,41, 
77 
Klinefelter, Mike 41,42, 
85 
Lambesis, Chris 36 145, 
48,94,95 
Land, Becky 39,94 
Land, Jim 77 
Land, Mike 4,11,41,49, 
77 
Land, Steve 85 
Lane, Marline 39,79 
Lawler, Jim 42,'49,94 
Laymon, Phil 85 
Leeman, ancy 40,92 
Leever 1 Jerry 90 
Lehman, Lanora 40,451 
90 
Lewis, Terry 90 
Likens, Ava 4 131,32, 
36,40,45,90,91 
Litsey, Judi 32,42,43, 
85 
Lucas, Donna 16,32,36, 
41,42,45,47,88,90 
Lucas, Marilyn 11,30, 
31,32,34,45,47,77 
Lynch, Kenny 49,94 
Lynch, Pat 40,49,90 
McCarty, Ann 32,36,45,90 
McClelland, Clint 4 1 
16,37,42,44,48,55,94 
McClelland, Connie 18, 
34,36,41,45,48,113 
McCord, Gene 38,91 
McCord, Joyce 35,77 
McCord, Riley 20,38, 
94 
McCord, Terry 33 185 
McGahey, Kathy 39, 
45,94 
McGahey, Steve 33,42, 
43,85 
McGinnis, Pat 36,41.!85 
Me amee, Sam 42,o5, 
91 
Mahoney, Teresa 40, 
42,45,94 
Marcrum, Jim 65,94 
Marcrum, Larry 65,94 
Marcrum, Melindia 32, 
35,78 
Marcum, Vickie 94 
Marlow, Steve 41,85, 
103 
Mason, Jim 77 
Masters, Tom 85,65 
Mauck, Alice 22,32, 
39,40,45,85 
Mauck, Becky 22,32 
39,45,78 
Mauck, Dick 78 
Merritt, joe 31 135,36, 
41,78,11 
Michael, Pat 49,78 
Michaels, Bruce 91 
Miller, Steve 40,44,94 
Millspaugh, John 86 
Miner, Scott 34,44,48, 
49,86,47 
Modlin, joellen 32,35, 
39,78 
Moore, Colleen 40,45, 
95 

126 

Moore, Jenifer 32,39, 
40,42,86 
Morgan, Dan 95 
Morrison, jackie 95 
Morrow, Dave 33,35, 
41,49,78 
Moss, Larry 9 5 
Moss, Robert 76 
Moss, Roger 76 
Mroz, Jane 32,42,86 
Murray, Mary 32,36 1 

41 ,42,43,44,86 
Murray, Vic 33,38,86 
Naco££, Mike 27,31 141 1 

78 
ance, Connie 39 191 
ash, Kaye 45,86 

Nash, Patty 95 
Nealis, Greg 65,95,59 
Neese, Andy 16,40,42, 
43,45,91 

eese, Janet 32,40,45, 
91,106 

eese, jeff 33,38,86 
icely, Judy 91 

Nighbert, Larry 38,79 
Nighbert, Vickie 91 
Norris, Larry 38,44,95 

uding, Shirley 32,39, 
49,79 
O'Brien, Mike 41,42, 
91 
Ortwein, Donald 59,95 
Paddock, Peggy 32,36 1 
45,91 
Paddock, Marlene 32, 
35,39,41,45,79 
Painter, Pam 45,95, 
Pedro, Debbie 31,39,79 
Pettigrew, Dave 34,79 
Pierce, Cheryl 45,95 
Pierce, Debbie 39,86 
Pierce, Tim 38,79 
Pike, Rick 11,17,18, 
33,34,36,41,44,63,79 
Pittser, Melony 45,95 
Poe, Greg 33,86 
Poe, John 95 
Poulson, Judy 39,86 
Poulson, Lois 9 5 
Pruitt, Tom 33,41,44, 
48,52,63,65,84,86,56 
Quear, Mike 33,37,44, 
65,91 
Quinton, Jim 91 
Remington, Bob 33,41 1 

42,44,63,86 
Remington, Steve 23 1 

44,63,86,56 
Richwine, Cindy 30,36 1 

40,45,48,91,114 
Riley, Pat 36,91 
Ritter, Ron 23,49,79 
Roberts, Linda 40,45, 
95 
Robinson, Candy 30,32, 
41,45,47,86 
Rogers, Dennis 85 
Roland, Chris 31,32,36, 
41,42,43,45,86 
Roland, Debbie 40,95 
Romine, Danny 95 
Roy, Pam 40,45,95 
Satterfield, Vickie 39, 

40,95 
Scott, Cindy 35,7,79 
Scott, Debbie 40,95 
Scott, Shirley 39,41 
Scott, Susan 83,91 
Seastrand, Bob 49,92 
Seybert, Randy 91 
Sharp, Dale 49,79,11 
Shaw, Cindy 32,39,49, 
80 
Shepler, Vickie 42,95 
Shetterly, Joe 33,86 
Sheward, Doug 20,33, 
44,65,91,56 
Shively, Jim 86 
Shively, Rex 86 
Shoemaker, Mike 42, 
44,86 
Shrock, Richard 37,87 
Shuter, Emily 45,96 
Shuter, Mike 33,38,87 
Sigler, Gary 96 
Sigler, Ron 6,11,33,341 
38,44,48,52,55,72,80, 
111 
Simmons, Keith 17,91 
Simmons, Mike 49,80 
Sims, Kern 64,96 
Sims, Mick 40,91 
Singer, Ben 27,40,96 
Singer, Bruce 44,49 ,55, 
87 
Singer, Keith 40,42,43 1 

91 
Singer, Tere 40,45,92 
Smith, Becky 39141 142, 
92 
Smith, Dan 18,33,41 1 

42,43,49,80,103 
Smith, David 37,41,42, 
87 
Smith, Fred 41,42,43 1 

80 
Snow, Brenda 96 
Sowers, Howard 44,59, 
96 
Sprague, Roger 44,65, 
96 
Staley, Joan 30,32,36, 
41,42,45,87 
Starr, Marcie 45,92 
Starr, Zeb 92 
Stevens, Glenn 44,96 
Storm, Janice 87 
Strong, Delores 31,32, 
39,41,87 
Strong, Terry 96 
Sumner, Russell 40,49, 
80 
Sumpter, Pete 96 
Swafford, Leantha 35, 
39,45,80 
Swan, Danny 40,92 
Swart, Melinda 87 
Swindell, Danny 38,80 
Tanner, Darell 80 
Teachner, Dan 87 
Teachner, John 96 
Thomas, Randy 40,42, 
43,44,92 
Thomas, Rizena 32,35, 
39,45,80 
Tinsley, Terry 80 
Todd, Pam 37,40,451 



96,120,61 
Tomey, John 24,33,65, 
92 
Tomlinson, Alice 40, 
96 
Tomlinson, Glenn 87,9 
Tomlinson, Roger 38, 
92 
Tooley, Brenda 45,96 
Travis, Roy 96 
Trice, Dennis 31,53, 
55,92,58 
Trump, Myrna 80 
Tucker, Bud 44,96 
Turner, Chris 30, 31,32, 
36,41,45,87 
Tyson, Shirley 92 
Van Briggle, Debbie 
25, 30,32,37,41,45,87 
Vancleave, Dale 17, 
42,43,80 
Vancleave, Ted 42,96 
Vangets, Luanne 40,45, 
96 
Vice, Brenda 30,32,45, 
92,61,107 
Vest, Tim 80 
Vestal, Brenda 30,32, 
36,45,87 
Vestal, Cathy 36,40,45, 
96 

Voss, Nancy 40,42,45, 
96 
Voss, Teresa 39,45,96 
Waitman, Dan 38,96 
Waitman, Mike 38,87 
Walker, Carrie 92 
Walker, David 42,96 
Walker, Norman 17,27, 
34,36,80,12 
Watson, Myron 96 
Watson , Gary 87 
Waymire, Bill 24,38,81 
Waymire, Dennis 41,87 
Waymire, Jeannie 42, 
43,92 
Waymire, Myron 87 
Webb, Carl 33,38,8,81 
Webb , Phil 44,49, 13, 
87,56 
Weidemann, Gary 92 
Wells, Gary 41,44,81 
West, Carolyn 35,39,81 
West, Frank 38,87 
West, Mike 40,92 
Westerfield, Linda 32, 
45,92 
Whitten, Sheila 17 ,30, 
32 , 37 ,40,43,45,82 ,84,87 
Wiggs, Greg 33,34,48, 
49,72,81,4,7,8 , 119 
Wiggs, Mark 33,41,87, 

127 

56,58 
Wilburn, Susan 32,36, 
92 
Wilhoite, Leah 45,91, 
92 
Williams, Jerry 36,41, 
42,43,87 
Williams, Lexy 92 
Wise, Becky 32,36,45, 
92 
Wise, Vicki 42,45,87 
Witcher, Dianne 32,39, 
41,87 
Witcher, Ernie 41,81, 
107 
Wittkamper, Diane 32, 
39,42 ,43 ,87 
Wittkamper, Linda 39 , 
96 
Wittkamper, Kevin 33, 
42,43,81 
Woodruff, Roger 40,92 
Wright, Janet 30,32,36, 
45,92 
Wright, Randy 96 
Wright, Ronnie 35,42, 
63,65 
Wright, Teresa 45 
Widmeyer, Peggy 27, 
37,40,42,43 ,45,96 

FACULTY INDEX 

Emma Alspaugh 30,69 
Marjorie Andrew 4,30, 
31,68 
Lida Barker 26,27,31, 
32,69 
Robert Barker 40,42,69 
David Bartlow 69 
Paul Davis 44,62,63, 
69,56 
Harold Emmert 16,69 
Glenn Fuller 23,33,69 
Ted Harbit 53,55,56,58, 
69 
Sharon Hasecuster 49,69 
Gene Heniser 7,68,85 
Sue Hover 21,69 
Deward Hubbartt 18,70 
Gordon Kerkhoff 38,68 
Scott Kratovil 65,70 
Kathy Lee 71 
Cathryn Lucas 70 
Dave Meek 59,65,70 
Marguerite Miller 71 
Sterrett Nash 70 
Winifred Owens 37,70 
Sue Raymer 39,70 
Frances Sigler 16,32,70 
Mary Ann Sisson 19,45, 
71,85 
Carol Spurgeon 19,36,71 



. 
B for av1n B ~ ur You Hav th K v 

As the long school day ends so comes the close of a 
school year with the publications of another yearbook . 

As editor of the 1968 EAGLITE, I 
would like to thank everyone who helped to 
make the publication of this yearbook 
possible. Without the Delmar and Elite 
studies, and the American Yearbook Com­
pany, our book would have been greatly 
impaired. I would also like to thank the 
advertising solicitors and local business-

128 

"' 

Staff members prepare to leave the building after com­
pleting the final pages of the 1968 EAGLITE. 

men for making our book a success 
financially. Thanks also go to the staff 
members who dedicated many hours of 
their time, but especially I appreciate Mr. 

ash, our sponsor, who was always willing 
to help. And thank you, the students of 
F . H. S. for making the EAGLITE a success 
throughout the years. 










